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CAT/J/13 

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
Al-3MEDABAD BENCH 

M.?.324/95 in 

OA. NO. /581/93 

T.A. N 

DATE OF DECISION 6th Juna, 1005 

jit singh 	 Petit loner 

:lr .1.K.Handa 	 Advocate for the Petitioner (s) 

Versus 

Union of India & ors. 	 Respondent 

Mr .N.S.Shevde 	 Advocate for the Respondent (s) 

CO RAM 

The Hon'ble Mr. N.E.Pte1 
	 Vice Chairman 

The Hon'ble Mr. K.r..rmLhorthy 	 .dministrat ive Member 

 Whether Reporters of Local papers may be allowed to see the Judgment ? 

 To be referred to the Reporter or not ? 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the Judgment ? 

Whether it needs to be circulated to other Benches of the Tribunal ? 
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jit singh 	Lj..Lfli 

B.V.N1am 
Y.r..Pathafl 
Ram snehi 
C/Os 148/D Railway Colony, 

atapnagars  BarOda,4ll 
working as TFO/Sr.T}C in 

esterfl Railway,Bar0d 	 bpplicarits 

dvoCate 	i'lr .p.K.HarnJa 

versus 

. union of 	 ted by 
Gerl.Jral iIaagEr, 
estcrfl 

Bombay. 

2. Divisi0fl- Railway Manager, 
Western Railway, 
Baroda. 

3,, sr.DiviSicnal  

	

Western Railway, garoda. 	 EespofldefltS 

advocate 	Mr .N.S.Shevde 

ORhL ORDER 

M.A.324/95 i_n 

O..h.581/93 	 Date: 6/6/1995 

per i-iori'ble 11r.N.E.Patel 	Vice Chaiirnafl 

This o.a. is taken up today at the joint 

of vjr.handa and iiii.Shelide. The order Annexure 

-i,dated 30319951:hQw that t 

I Shri 	IC transferred 
in the same py ana sC1e 

and posted as 
CTFO (TRD) VS vice Shri JOdhsingh M, at 

hi5 own reques• Mr.Han conc 
	that this order fully 

removes the grievance of the applicant 210.1 and hence, 

-2- 
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the application has become infructuOuS so far as the 

applicant No.1, Shri A.SeRaj is concerned. 

2. 	 By the same order, the applicant No. 2, 

Shri E.T.Nikam and the applicant No.3, Shri Y.R.athan, 

are also now retained in BRC division and promoted to 

officiate as CFD (TrD) ANND in the scale of 2375-3500/-

(rP). However, in the case of these two applicants the 

order states that their promotion will be from the date 

of taking over charge by them on the promotion posts. 

It is submitted by Shri Handa that the order of promotion 

c)f those two applicants satisfie their demand that they 

should get promotion on upgradatiofl at BarOda. He,however, 

further submits that the grievance of these two applicants 

that they should have been given promotion on upgradation 

at Baroda w.e.i. 12 1/3/1993 and not with effect from 

the date of their taking over charge on the promotion 

posts,pursUaflt to the order nnexure R-1, still continues. 

Mr.Handa, on behalf of these two applicants, states 

that they will be satisfied at this stage, if the 

respondents are directed to decide within a fixed time-

limit, the representations which these two applicants 

might make claiming benefits of promotion with effect 

from 1-3-1993, andjt is kept open to them to approach 

the Tribunal again in case they are aggrieved by the 

decision that may be taken on their said representations. 

If the applicants No.2 and 3 accordingly make a 

representatiOfl to the appropriate authority within 

-3- 
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a period of 15 diys hereof, the appropriate authority 

is directed to consider and take decision on their 

representations within a period of 8 weeks from the 

date of receipt of the representations by it and 

further directed to communicate its'decision to the 

applicants No. 2 & 3, within a period of 7 days after 

it is tacen. In vicw of these directions, Mr. Handa 

sekS permission to withdiaw the O.A. even as regards 

the applicants No. 2 and 3 with liberty to approach 

the Tribunal againif the said applicants are aggrieved 

by the decision which may be taken on their representations. 

E-LrmissiOn granted with liberty as prayed for. O.A. 

stands disposed of as withdrawn as regards the applicants 

No. 2 and 3 and as having been rendered infrutuOus 

as regards the applicant No.1. No =in order as to costs. 

( K.KamamOOrthy ) 
Member (dI) 

( N.B.Patel ) 
Vice Chairman 

ssh* 
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CENT RL DMIN 1ST RT IVE i? RI BUNL 

-IDJBd) BENC-1 

Submitted 	
CA.T./JDI SECTION. 

Original Petition No: 

of --------------  --- 

MtscelianeOUs PetitiOr No: 

of 

X).
Pebitioner(s) 

Shri  

Versus. 

Re5OOfldGt(5 

---_ 

This apclicati h?s been submitted tO the Tribunal by 

Shri 

Under SecbiOfl 19 of the dmir1iStrate Tribun - 
cb,1985. 

It has been scrutiflis5d with reference o the poiorS me bicned in 
ion5 con 	in ahe 

toe check list in the liq- it of the previs
:alflea  

.dminiStr0tWe Tribunal .cb, 1985 and. Cencral uminiS rabiVe 

Tribunals 	(Procedure) Rules, 
1985. 

has been found in 
otder and may be given 

he :ppiicatiOt1s 

for fixation ol date. to concerned iilj or1e for the reasons 
The apal 	ation mis 

nob been found fl 

bevIGed 
check list.The ao )l ocae may 

 i t 	 th4 draft letter placed belQw,  
to refv 

f: Olf signature.  

/ 
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TIVE TRTF!iN( 	Al 

OF 19E9 

OTHERS 

I 

gc:icatior. under R1e 5 (t) at L 	cL 

-. 	L.Ufi 	(Pcicedure.ulei997- 

' 	app1cit abo'eraed most respc:tfuiy ubt 

L'nier: -- 

- 	 Th t 	.t• cu 	c 	:tcn and r.:tLcre 

prd.yU for is th .ate ind have a common intrsted in th 

CLA. 	ec today by ;hc,  appIicants 	nd th'efore 	 the 

rqu.red to join tc.ether in, z sQnl? peti - 

tion. 

In VtW of the above circLtmstances, the app..icarlts 

most repeczfu11y prays 

 Be pe to percit the app1cants to.)in togeh-

Cr and o file a ina1 application in the inter- 

st oT jNustic.  

And ±c,r th:s Act a-f kindness and justice, the 

I 

	

ipticants sh1 asLnd' tj Louno for eerpr'/ 	- 	-- 
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IN THE CENTRAL ApMINISTWIVE TRThUL1AL 

JDAA) BENCH 

ORIGINAL APPUCTION NO.13 

otWeefl 

MIT SINGM H. RM & MHERS 	: APPLICANTS 

VERSUS 

UNION OF I ND IA ALD OTHERS 	$ RES PONDENTS 

INDEX 

S]..No. 	Particulars of documents 	 Paqs No. 
which relied upon 

aea - aeeSa _SC5 555CCS 	
- 

1. APPLICA.TION 1 	7 

A GM(E) OcGs Order No 
E/EL/102t7//1  dt.20//3 A210 

Al DRM(E)RC'$ order No.E/EL/ 1l 83/2/10/2/M1 Pt.1 dt. 
1/4.10 •3 	Prccaotionflrafls- 
fer order. 

A2 GM(E)CCG'S circi.ilar N..E/PT/ ° 
830/7/PCR/1RD dt,2.8.93 
Restructurinç order* 

A3 Seniority List published 
/ No. by DRM(E) IRC vide 

EflRD/10 30/10/2 dt. 14 • • 1 

A4 Representation submitted by 
applicants at9  21//3 & 
22//3 

A5 Joint representation submitted VL 3J 
by the applicants dt.4.10.3 

ft1y.qar- istrutionide 

1. .71 
-'p' 	C"  

v' 	 E/1d1/7)3 	99/93 
___ 	 CSS 5flS CSSS.S tO SO SSSflSfl Sees osaseesea 

xrE ; 	 /3 

PLACE; ------ 

IATURE OF AiVOCXLE 



IN THE 'ENThAL ADMIN3STRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

ORIGLAL APPLICrION NO._193 

Between 

1. AJit Sinh Aaj(R.A.Sinh) 

IV, Nikam 

Yusufkhaa R.Pathan 

C/o. 14$/I Railway Coleny, 
Pratapnagir, I eroda 
AU working as iPO/$r,T?C in 
Western Railway,. lareda. 

Versus 

* A?PLICAN1$ 

Union of India, *nin & 

represented by General Manager, 

Western Railway*  Churchgateo  

lombay -'400 020. 

*ivisienal Railway Manager,, 

Western Railway, lareda. 

® 

3. Sr.)iyisional £1e. ineer(TR)) 

Western Rai1w, lareda. 	. 	; RESKNIDENrS 

BETAIIS CF APPLICjTICN; 

1. !.rticu1ars of eider aeainst which the alicp-. 
tion h be,nap; 

i) Order No, 	$E/L/102,1//1 (A) 
(Pt.I) (Al) 

Dated 	*1) 
1 

2) i/4.1O.,3 

Passed by 	2 1) General Ma*aer(E)Wjty, 
lembay. 

2) Bivisienal Rly,Maflaqer(E) 
lared. 

2, Jurisdjct.j.ng  

The appljcs submit that the subject matter 

of the ordtr against which 	 they want 

redressal is withia the ju.risdictien of the tribunal. 

.', • 2/-. 



3. Iat4Q* 

The •rder d*llened is dated 20//3 and 

1/4.10.3, as sudi the application is within the 

limitation prescribed under Section 21 of the 

Tribunals Act, 15. 

4, Pacts 91 the Case; 

(1) 	The applicants are working as PO in 

laroda division in the Electrical Traction Deptt. 

in scale 2000.3200(RP). The applicants further 

submit that as per instructions of Railway bard 

vide No.PC IlI/1/CR4/ dt. 27.1.93. circulated 

under DRM(E) IRC's 	 dt. 

2,$,93 shcMn at Awsexure A2, 32 posts of (2PO have 

been upgraded. Therefore, the total ntxeber of 

posts in grade 23753500(RP) has becne 51. 

(2) 	The applicants submit that the seniority of 

staff in grade fts.235"3500(RP) is maintained on 

Western Railway basis and prcm,t.tena orders were 

Issued vide GM (E) Qwrchgate, bcubay's no,E/EL/102/ 

7//1 dt. 20//3 slc'n at Annexure A in which 

the applicants are at serial no. 011'and 12, Acc.d.. 

ingly, further order has been issued by Divisional 

Office vide N 	I2/$39/2/tO/2/FR1 Pt.I i dt,1/4,1O,3 

shcin at Annexure Al. 

Applicants No.1 & 3 have been transferred t. 

K*ta Division and Applicant No.2 has been transferred 

to Ratlam Division vide the above referred erder. 

(3) The applicants submit that as per Restructur.. 

ing order, prcxaetien is to be given on the sime 

place as far as pessible and in the case, the affected 

persons are to be transferred as per policy 

. . . 3/... 



juniors should be transferred out of Division 

and the seniors should be retained on the sane 

division, where they were working before promo-

tion. 

The applicants submit that though they are 

at serial no.44,4k and 47 in the seniority list 

of Class III staff in scale Rs0 2000-'3200(RP), and 

their juniors who are placed at serial numbr 

79*90 & 93,the juniors have been retained in lareda 

Division and the applicants who are seniors have 

been transferred out of lareda divisien. The senioti-

ty list of Class III Staff Blect.)eptt(TPD) issued 

vide DivisiOnal Office, larda' a 14o.EftD/1030/10/ 

/2 dt.14..1 is shin at Annexure A3. 

The applicant further submits that employee 

at S1.No.23 - Shri Aam Snehi who ix is not eligible 

for promotion even on déte. as he has not c.mplted 

1 year in the lower gradi and has been retained .n 

promotion in laroda division with the conditions 

that he will be promoted on completion of 1 year1  as 

CTFO. This clearly indicates that though the 

employee is not promoted, one* post has been kept 

for him in lareda division, which clearly shows 

the malafide intention of the resp.r4ents. 

The applicants further submits that since the 

employee Shri Ran Snehi is not eligible for promotion, 

the eligible person is required to be promoted against 

this post and Shri Ram Snehi will be promoted as and 

when vacancy arises in fuure any where on W.Aly. 

The applicants submit that the employees at 

$1. 21, 22 and 23 who have been retained in laroda 

Division belong to reserved communities. It is 

understood that the above employees who have been 

retained in Jar.da division on the plea that they 

belong to reserved communities 	 4/- 



V.  

Ar per extrit L11e, reserved ceemnunity employees 

are to be posted near their hoim tn *w as far 

as possible whid interalia means that if the 

vacancies are available near their home tn. they 

are required to be acc.cnodated near their home tn. 

But the rule does not cover the instructions that 
are 

theyLto be retained on the same division at the 

cost of senior employees of genera]. comnunities. 

If the order on the subject are required to be 

complied with, then the reserved commurLtty employees 

. 	 prJmoted should be posted near their hems tcn. In 

the said Case, the empiyees at aerial no. 21 to 23 

are residents of  U?.  They should be posted in a 

division nearer to U?. As per Government of India 
IN 

Office Memorandum of Personnel & Training -vide No. 

$/1017/27/8/stt(M) dt. 20//8 - Holders 

of Group C & 9 posts who have been recruited on 

regional basis and who belong to SC/ST may be posted 

as far as possible near their natIve place within 

the region subject to administrative constraints. 

Hever, it may not be possible or desirable to 

post SC/ST officers of Group A & I posts having All 

India liability near their native place ' 

() 	The applicants submit that they have given 

representation on 21..93 and 22,9.93 shGqn at Annex. 

A4. and a joint application has also been made by 

the applicant on 5c 4.10.3 as shcin at Annexure AS. 

The applicants further submit that wife .f ose 

of the applicants is also working at laroda in 

)RM Office #  lareda as Qief Clerk, and as per 

Governmert policy husband and wife should be posted 

at the same station as far as possible. As per 

Railway bard letter No.E(NG)II/71flR/14  dt.1.10.71 



. .5.. 

shJn at Annexure AG in whid% vide para 4, bard 

also desired that while transferring an employee 

from one station to another, the fact that the 

employee's spase posted at a particular station 

will, also be kept in view. 

(7) 	The applicants also submitz that as per the 

extant rules vide GM(S) CCG's i..P.$3e/0 Vol,IV 

dt. 23.2.20  if an employee is at the verge of 

retirement, he should not be transferred, he 

should be adjusted in 20% floating post, i.e. a 

floating post should be brought for him and on his 

retirement, the ía floating post will go back to 

its original place. Therefore, Shri Jodh Singh 

M at Sl.o.2 of Annexure A should be adjusted aqaintt 

a floating post as it was done in bombay division 

in case of Shri Pai. 

5. GrzaaUJor xeI4L with 1e&a,1  rvi si ens: 

¶Lje respondents have violated the procedure 

of transfer in that Seniors have been transferred 

on promotion to out of division and juniors have 

been retained on the same division and also the 

respondents have violated the instructien* of (ovt. 

of India, Personnel & Training vide No.A1/14017/27/ 

/6/Estt(RA) dt. 20/6/$ wherein it has been mention-

ed that reserved commu.nity employees are to be 

posted near their home tci.Jn as far as possible, 

ails 2fdiexhauste4: 

The applicants declare that they have availed 

of all the remedies available to them under relevant 

service rules. etc. 

I S • 



7 • 	&tteEs not j?reYQUS 
with_a 

The applicants declare that they have not 

filed any application, writ petition or suit 

regarding the subject matter against which this 

application has been made, with any other Court, 

or authority, any other bench of Tribunal nor any 

such application, writ petition or suit is pending 

before any of them. 

8. Relief Souh: 

j) in view of the facts mentioned in Para 4 

above, the applicants pray to the Hon'ble bench 

to direct the respondent to quash and set aside 

the promotion order shcwn at Annexure A and Al and 
w 

direct the respondent to issue revised prcmot.ion 

order, keeping in view the seniors at the same 

station and transferring the juniors out of Baroda 

division. 

Any other reliefs which the honourable lench 

deems fit, 

Cost of the suit be allJsdg 

90 	order if anL.PJaYd j: 

During the pendency of Original applications  

the applicat5 pray to the Hon'ble Tribunal to 

grant statusque should be maintained till the 

finalisatiofl of the application. 

The application is submitted in person. 

Particular of Pc3j 

Number of Postal Order  

Name of Post office issued  
Postal Order; 

Name of Post office at which 1 vç 	/. 
payable. 

12, US&o 	çnejt : As per index. 
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VERIFICATION 

We Ajit Singh H.Raj, son of Haxvat Singh aged 

46 years, Yusuf sOn of Rastil)chafl M Pathan. aged 43 

years and Balkrishan soü of Vithaidas Nikam aged 

45 years, all are working as TFO/Sr.T?C in 2PM 

Office, under SrJ)ivisional Elec.Engineer(TP2) 

laroda. resideüts of Vadodara, do hereby verify 

that ID contents of paras 1 to 12 are true to our 

personal kncfrz ledge and paras 1 to 12 are believed 

to be true on legal advice and that we have 

not suppressed any material facts. 

wrzz 

zcz / 

(3) 

. 	, 

SIGNATURE OF APPLICAkS 

/ L _--

/ 

SIGiATURE OF ADVOCATE 
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Ckiiiihu;0 , flomh(ty. 

No. E/EL/1026/7/6/1. 

 

D A T E',  

To, 
(li) BOT/J3RC/ETN/1'T Thu 	)I1N 

Sr 	Bj(TiU)) 	I3TtC /1TN/KTT 

G onori.i 5u 	rotary - \/14SBCT/\1U1 It 

SUB: 	ol.oct liElt 	O 	N.Gstaff Electrical. 
) 	f i uj t4"tdUuL 	A(1-'PIff) 	for 	tho pout o 

CT10. 
7 	1 

Rfl?: 	ThS offio letter No 	E/EL/8'50/7 AC-TRD 
26—o9: 

• S S S A S S S 

Computont Autbority (CEDE) has considered the 

io) 	uwLng t.ou Poroni'u 	uonl o 	• 	2000- 3200(IP) 
C1o1' 	'tioi 	1'O'u1flufl 

(lU1t1.hiO 

COLtlO 
for promotiOn to tho pout of 

2375-3500(RP) on the basis 	of ser or±y cii 	uitabi1itY 
P3. 
The euitabilitYllao been judged on the baes of OonfidotitiJ- 

1toport 	uto 

loll 

jagd' sh NaraP. BCT 

2) JO(h Singli 
fl.,1v1.PittOl 	(ST) 

BC 
BRC 

Ri I k 	1' 
'!l 	. BU 

B RO 
'1 1 BUT 

7 
CBbtt 

1A.1 	(Ajit Raj 	Sinh) BRC 
9 
10 

ECT  
BC 

II r p than 
BRO 

12 B 	V 	N i 1"a ii 
a t 

ITM 
14  

11Q. 
15 M.v51al!:l.j'L 

KTT 
1 6 Narend.ra Kumar Chauhan 

17 AOhOlz Kachawa h RT M 

18 Pop Sirih KTT 

19 B. 3. 5axena 
BCT 

20 D..L,Patel 	ST 
BRC 

?1 B.A:'u 	SC 
jl) t J1 	U 
fL1m 

 BRC 

The above select hut is provisional and subject to 

thu dou  c;ion on the writ petition/appeals pending in the Stpre me 

0.r1/1Ii&1 Court/OAT au thu orwo may be. 

/lüv ucl clot ii ut i ii iroomplot.o thio to diputo in 
L 	 r 	i 	 t t 	t. i'. 	•'1 	1 ti1 

rtQV3 E31?J.00t list lo offootivo from 01-D-95. 

(B s.YAAV 
fo i' Gem 	1[ na o: ( E) 

'/!•_ 	
jT r 	(' 	 i- fl() fi 	1lfl•1fl,  

/ 
I. 



0 ri.ln 
Qi.0 	r Omb'ty, 

/.EUJ839/7/34 Vo.JV. 	'. 	 S 

.i 	

.bI() 13CT/B1?a/RTM/JCTT  
jjj(jn) BIi/33'. DE.L(TBJJ) .13flC/R'I'M/XTT, 

	

- Vill 	' 

	

\ (•t ' 	 SUB: Promotion, Rovroion.nnd trsfor' 
., 	

c,i oJ.ru 111 tnff JC—TRD Electrical 
pptt OT.l,'O ooalo 

,r;. , 	
• 11F 	This offio J.otter No. E/EL/026/6/1 

* 	j 	 . 	 t' 	,.•••9•93 . 

f ,•, 5' . 	.. 	 •. . 	 ... 	 0 

Ooxrruc1,J t , lipflfl 7 )fl 	'(1ILfl( of Iho ortcJo of 
.I.C—Tllfl, t1i t i 1_L () wl. jig ¶t1O 	(j(rLU f':; 	2000T2flr (.u) 
)U001c) t. Lid 'I; U o.l:J 	Li ut U I'.) C .Y(Ji ,LJ. •., J 	2 7'•).') (I Li.') rt(a,1. nf 

LJ.LIOWI1 L'Ljflhit ciati. 

jc'P ))tvision: 	 Upradod Post 23
~floatud 
f' oatod frDm RTM) 

.5 	 •.+1 	 . from KTT). 
Toal . 	 '6. 

1 	 di.nh Nri.rrtin 	 • 

T.TPaI. 	S 

C 
r i.r 	(s:v) 

.vot:.rL ng w'itliIr -i 2 yonr. honco oio' moro 

	

S . yost of (JTFO —.L(TT wJi. 	f1.oated 
cf 	;.h:Lo 	oo J ottor. lb. .U,( 	/()Vo5'.01V dt 2 	2 92 
n .litiu of' I poL-i 	'' r.LlQ 	nn:rc'd. Va KTT. 

	

'fp/r,**ui,1 ', 	pt, fr 	•4 	('li.ipti&,1, from )cI'T ) 
6 

4 	S 	 r,.,At.' 

2 
tJ('ULL 	'.LJJ,Ij 

I.H.Sayced 
4 11./LV1.U1(LJO) 

' )hiTh 	IJJ.ngh( 'Jo) 
0 	. arn 	in h.i (so) - 

BTJI_T.so.n 

I 	 'I 'i , L: 

ii 	'' 	.i..1Cl. J j 

w:LlJ. bo promoted on oompJ.otlon - 
of 1 your no T3O 

Upgradod pod: 53ox.ising vacancies) 
80 ppsts floated to 

Bf jI) 
.j 

Pr i.cif 	'.rd froz 	BRC Dtsofl 
In i : 	j:c'crriat-J. C.t , 	-• 

2/.. 



V 

- 	 - 	 -- - 

UridOC1 poit 	+5(nCiflti 

ZTT 	 30000tO floatod to 
BQT/RO) 

Total 

N1C(.t\fl 11  
2 	 Pop Stngh TrirnOforr0 frotn BCT D.tv 

D.J.TriV0 	
ioiofl 

: 	:Yc 	1 	.ri ij'W .L rorn DItC Dtvi 	on 

Jroo : on ordoru j.ri 	o,,wO 	Of 5 	tpJ.o,' t 	11l bo 

jjUO ;to oR 

1O tOV0 pr 0't a t 	 thU 1jI ThiOd p00 t 	ofCL 

	

ivo' from 1--93 	o;, 	r9 No 1 to 14 and Sc- Np. 20 o / 23 of' 

thu rioliso ' 	 I 

Tho •bovo onplOYO 	'T() aro '1 	U0t'1)1 	1jit 

yacr.nCi0L ro o1iib.0 to oxorc:Lo opt toa Tor fl 

u, iy 	tnm1 o HirCU 	
lottor No. i.(1A)IIUl -2C--4 dt. I 3 11 ,L 

;i  

ithifl a puriod oi ono t' onth 	I; 1i cU 	oi i.onw 	thin 

	

21w o 	 t uw trU t'I.Lh j u Lo 	tiç n D U, 

	

ndi. fl! 	 t; 1U4 ti 1iuyitt p1 aL kl 0 	ov'Lii inti and 
MOO 	

t; ') ho 	
; jirt,.L,t,Ul 	ntt'tg • .rt 'Liu (r11(t( 

noblou 

	

an tho cctoe WL 	bo 

	

Th 	
cbovO 'coot ion ord era 1vO thu approval of 

tot0n' 	 :w). 

	

jjiL 1LOi 	 0 

, 	 (n 	jAV) 
C'c'VL 

C / 
- ( I 

r t 

(K(• 

0 



 

esterfl p.ai?ia' 
off 

	

N 
I 
 o-E/ETT/839/10/2/TRDpt.i 	

tr: 

MEN ORA 4  

SU• 	
rom0n;  Reve 1Ofl and Tr3fl 	d 	1s-1hi 

G Staff - Elect .TRD Det .- V' 
upervis0T 	

cal 	.2OC- 	
-J 

a t  
77_35CO 

Ref t' ( 	
- t 	MO 	

V01 	3•• 

2'' ing (2) 	 S L 	

r o /EIi' O2C//6/ d . 20/9/°' 

:eL 

a' 
= =x = 

jsue which should 

The foll°W 	transfer QerS a 	
be 

carried out jmrediatlY 

As per HO. off ice letter 

\ 
dated 26/8/93k .i postS f FOS have been pin 

0inted on RC 

Division in 8ddjti0 to abe letter an letter f vefl NO. 
dated 

2Tw0) postS of 	
FOS have been fOa4 fr 

\DiViSiOfl tO BRC biViSi0 	
These posts will be operet 

	F0 

(N)VS and 	FO (s) vs. 

As per HO. 0ffice letter No.E,'EL/839
/ /34 vol.IV dt. 

20/9/93k TF0 	rC promoted as 	FO53 sc ale 	,2373 500 () an 

posted as und er: 

s 

ca le 

	R 

e 

Vi

-

se 
flt ame 	 postingSr. N 	 postifl

= 

 
 

NO. 	 - _-_ -_ 
 
S-2

C 

 3

8

1= 

 

-5 _ -50 0( -=- 	=- _ 	
(I)VS 237.3500_c 0(5)  

. pardeshi C0 	 p(N)VS1. 	hri Z.R 	 O 
P.. ishra, 	FO(II)VS 	 rO(T2. 	
joh ingh 	PC/PRT 

-406 

it 
 

3. 
 

4. 	R.M. patel, 	TFO(W/S 	
FO(W0r°P )VS & 5tores) VS. 

I.H. saiyed TFO(C)BH 	-d 	FO(TRD) PK 

• 	Dhafl 	h 	
TFO (C) VS 	-c- 	crFO(TRD) NNb -- 

s ng 	TFO (OHE) API 

Promotion of 5hi 
Q j 

 



'I 

-- 

s1ri M.A. pathfl,TFO/BLscale R.2000-3200(R)?)-
working uzerBcrDiVisiOT1iStraflSerr6d inthe.sie 
scale and pay and posted as TFO(SS/PSI) scale Rs.2000 
3200 (RP) at !*). 

shri prabhusingh, TPC scale -.1600-2660(I%P) w6rking 

under
' 
cr/N%s promoted to officiate as Sr.TPC 

scale r.2000.3200(RP) urder crPc/PRrN agarist existing 
vecancy thte to upgradation. 

shri B.K. ChWda, ATFO(*/S)vS scale P!.1OO-266O(RP. 
worki under TFO(w/s) vs 4s prctnot t. officiate 
as TPO(W/3)VS scale R.201jO3206(R$ due touredation 
vice shri R44. Pte1, at Sr.N0.4 abo,e. 

Item No.3. 4 5, 61& 12 & 13 are pranot&1 against 
ttpgradetion post fran 1/3/93 and itii o.$ frm 16/12/9$ 
only. 4: 

ployees who desir. to fix t-ir pay f ttd* 
Of nt inc.m itt as per option, may give 

,thin ' 	 dete of tsUe rtiz 'oter8. 

- No futt)r correspondence wi].]. be entertaird fter 
onw ronth regordIrV option. 

'rfli& has the approval of caipetent authit'. , 

10 Days joinit..timG, TAd# rrerfer &Paçkir 
Ile 	rdt pasE. is &missThlë 5 to tI .rployees 

• 	:: 	øZ"$05 to 	iIoy. 

forDR. 

Cpy foriard.d for information and infonnation tOg 

CTX'C/PWN, arlO(TRD) T. & Il/Vs.. crrO(c)vs, c'tFO(TD) RH, 
a1'!O() AD!, TpO(W/3)VS, TFO(C) RH, TO(QfE)ADL 

	

& 	cm)Bf4., 
r .$* CTID) 	. CU • AET ('rED) BRC, AE (Tiw) GDA 

for i*tfzi'etton and nec.sary action please. 

(Ew, DI CE T? & DRM (:) ID 
O*!/$jeci for jnfoet ton. in ref. to upgraatioñ. 

•ecy *  w 	 ror 	eti on pi4as. : 

)l  

/- 

-- S 	 5----- 
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WE")TEMN  TAThiAY 

IIeacuar O:Eficc, 
Chnroh:ae y cmbay. 

To.E/ET1/630/7 A.0 TRD 	 2c.OA.1993. 

- 

	

'C' 	cade upr a
l
t ion 

Sub  	 iV i0OrSt 	 ( 
of oosts - Electrical fleott Tcchnic3i  
in AC Tract ion TFLD Oran iiat ion. 

}ef i) sd's letter To.P_ITT/O1/CPC/1 ca± 	27.1.93  
cjrculate uncr c(E) CC's 1eor jT;3O/O 
(Restrtcturi-nr:) p.SJTo.14/93 ciato9 3• 2.93. 
DiM(E) BOTs letter 1o.E/ETiT/C3O/2  

DPO(fl) flCs .OJTo.E/ET/330/2/T 	Oated 

29.3.93. o. 

	

jv) DTM(E) RTMs letter No.E/EL/TRD/30/6 	td 

11.3.93. 
v) APO(EI) KTPs T.O.letter JTo.E/Fj./T.TRLT)  

p 	
eated 24.11 .92. 

Corpotet1t A -thO1'ity (CEDE) has accorded oanctin to th 

reviSed care of Technical SuoCrisOS in'ade 	
2300(P) 

and ROVO in AC Ti'ct1on TD Orani0at10fl at 7011oir 9  Itrota, 

atla, Tota 	yiion ad I Office i 	ncloe(l h 	TjLh for 

info:atiofl and nece.9arY actiot. The rvised 
Cj(1rc i 	ad on 

the oerc tare distribution of noflts effective fi'o 1.3 1993. 

The 'evd Carl 	has the concrreflC3 of 	O 	G 1 

will have effect from 1 .3.93. Pin- O1flGfl Of 	o CO 

scale .237535O(RP) wifl be issued neparately. 

5 oo t jof 	scale 1 •2375_3500(P) will e 	as 
flo°tinr in terms of letter ToE3O/O (RstrCtl'ifl(: 
22.2.9. 

t 	 1 

'A 

?a(aV 
r (E for GnCfl'aL j1i.e ) 

- 	

2 
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(1 
Western Railway 	DivisiOfl8l Office, 

Beroda-4. 
No 	/T-tD/1O3O/lO/2.. 	 Dtd :14/6/1991 

CTFO(TRD)I&U BRC 
CTFO/C/VSBh 
CTFO(OH)H ADI (hC)PRTN 
CTPC_PRTN,C/T_TN  
TEO_I/II(Liflk),cT TN 	 ., 
CTO(C)PTN 

'TFO(QHE)AD1
6 

, 

Sr.Lect.1/0 ZETSBY.  

Sub 3fliority list cf C1ESS III staff4léOtrical Department 

C TD cadre. 
af:CEE,()1ette' No,E//1O30/7/3Tt.S9 

ity.1iSt0f CT'O s&al'e .2375_3500(,>8 	
TO scale 

Tae senior cdre .ece1ved under'. ,C(E)0C01 ,S letter No. 

E//lo3O/7/3(IO_TtD)Oi 7i5,91 is p'ubiishd herewith for information 

fld necc-s$ary ectio 

IiepresentattoflS if any 
stoUld beeflt to thig.oftCe withifl a 

period of one riónth 'rom'the date of rece ipt of this letter. 

Represetltatlo 	rece'iJed a fter one month will not be entertained,  

epresefltat10ifl,te should' be sent tothtS.Pffie 	
one 

bunch 5i ng uith your det.aled remarks thereOt, 

End Senidrit list. for DRI(E)..Barod8 

	

Copy forrded fo nece aryati0fl to 	* 

CEE()CCG for jnf. in ref. to his N0.E/L/1O3Q/7!3( CTRD)dt ,7.5.91 
SrvDEE/T_B,E/T 	for inf. 

EE/TDB0 GDA 	. 	. 	•., 	
":. 

Pricipl .ET3_BCY for jnformatifl,P3cG'ft 
for ins. . 

WeSte 8flwaY 
$er'iiorltY iit of 1ass III staff l.ectriCa1 Deptt.AC_T 

Cdre OTFO scale Rsv2375_OG(EP) 

Sr...   Name 	 DtviSiOfl Date of Date of.. Dae of 	em8rkS 

birth 	'apptt. 	of 
NO,

' . -. 	
4 	 - - 

1 	,B.K.1pgh 	B±C 	6.g.43 	17.8.70 . 14..8L81 Tfd.to CPM- 
j..kanchi 

2 	C.LzI3oSh MetrO ±i1y.AL 	.17.3.70 	 Off.8S AEE 
. 	

. 

C1..'II .on 
adhoc basis 

3 H.t.Shah 	BC 	1.1.4 16112'!69 14:8.81 

4 	B,D.Ghadiali 	BCT 	23.9.34; 25/2.54 

5 	5S.Do 	, 	, BQT 	15.12.39, 7.964 .. ...4.8.81 

6 	D4C.Udh'yay •BCT/B 	 3')419 1,81' 

7 o.P.Bundel BT/BL 41O,5l 	14.8.1. 

a 	LN.Gulatj 	ITT ,  15.74Q 136 6 
9 94,  

M.Subromnya BC/BL 3.2 4 	 ,ftxgjhC 
10 	.M.perekh 	

2 	6.7.63 	'i 2. 
1 	 BCTL 	 15.169 

14 	 15 11.5 •: 
ItE-BiC' 3.L4j 	26.9 	

1.1.84 
15 .j rrn Paridey RTi 	10 	

.66 ' 24,7,85 WorkIng jr, 
.45 16.7.70 ' ?4 -2- 



-2-. 
1 2 3 4 5 6 	7 

16 M.G.Deshpende KTT 22.9.46 14.8.64. 4.7.85 
17 11. P. llz-hra BHC 22.9,44 12.6.69 24.7,85 
18 G..Gaur BRC 28.1 i. 48 12.6,69 24.7.85 
19 P.K.i'iishr 5.5.49 157.70 21785 
20 S.J.Sharma BRO 17,13,46 13.7.70 24.7,85- 
21 O.P.Agarwel 13 lic 1.7.48 19.6,70 24.7.85 
22 S.K.Satsngi J.-(TM 27.9.43 13.7.70 2.7.85 
23 M.B.,h8rme 1-LTM 5.9,46 .13.6,69 1.5.86 Offg.rq, 	AEE 

Cl. II 
24 4K.Sherma RTM 
25 K.K.Verrna RTN 

(SC) 
26 K.K.Bh8bhor ATM 

(ST) 
27 P.Garg KTT 
28 P.H.hanwnj 
29 P.U.Achrya BLC 
30 C.K.heh BCT 
31 S-il-Saxena BC 
32 A.i.Me1ik B0 
33 M.V.Pi HQ 

34 it.S.So18r1kj 	KTT 
.35 P.N.Borjha 	BOT 

15.8.48 12.6.8 
	

1.5 86 
29.11.48 12.7.68 
	

7.5.87 Offg.as AEE 
C1.II 

1.6.55 7.2.77 13.7,87 

2.3.49 27.6.69 12.10.88 
1.10,37 19.8.58 6.89 
4.7,38 	16.5.55 
	

6.2.89 
26.7.48 4.6.69 	22. 3.89 
10.4.42 28.11.58 6.2.89 
30.10,40 10.7,68 
	

6,2.89 
26.6.33 21.5.58 	Tfd. to 

Konkaji fly 
19.1.41 .26.11.68 - 

15.4.51 .4.78 - 

... 

q1Eur 
!3 

jb/ 31T5 /I030/10/2 S 	 27-6-r9 

r 	:— 	kUt[ 	,1 	Lf-M ThIir— 
c13rrc 

r ; 7-5-91 CT cri 
3rrt. 

-x- 

¶ 	7...5...91 	T3I &/Zt/1030/7/ 

Wft_3ff c t 	3Ic1tJ T IU 1 	ñ- dl 3iT 	I'1iU ,Z%3Tqi1', 

.- U. i~ - 2375-35001AI ilir JXiVI 

!T 	jEf[ qjT t 	1T Tfv *P TT ZU 	g 	TTIi t 31Tf 

f 	TT 	 !T 	3I1I 
zj f1t ai i TzlT1z! 	I 'tC 

9ri 	 i- 	1rr 	' 	 T rrcrr i 

cPt 3TT 	1I ruft 	 i 1TI Ot 

U 



WESTERN RA1LWAY 

Seniority list of class III staff Elect.Dept1,kC=TrD 
Cadre — TFO scale Rs.2000.'3.200(RP), 

Sr. Na mø Divis 
a 

Comm. 'Date of 	Date of Date of 	Remarks 
No, $fShri Ion birth Apptt, offg, 
1 2 3 5 .6 7 8 

M, D,Yr, 
S S 

H. D. Yi. 
S at 5 - - S a a a S 

rn,  
1, B.K. Sirigh BBC 8a6+•3 8.17.70 8-183Tfd,to Re- 

Ranchi, 
2. A.C. Ghosh Metro 'Rly. 8.17.70 Tfd,to Metro 

CZL Rly.Qaleutta 
3.H.fl,Shah .]3RC 1-1- 12-16,69.1-1-83. Of fg,as.aFFO 

Rs2375-3500 
+. B?D?Ghadiali BG/L 9-23'3+ 2-2.5...54 8.1-63 .V.Retd. 

 B.S.Dogra Ba 12.15399.7.6i 81.83 0ffg.FO Rs. 
23 	350O(RP)  D.C. Upadhyay BcT/BL 11.30.70.' 8183 id 7 R.N. Gdati• 7-15-+0 6-1362 8-1-83 -do.  M.Subrarnariiari BaF/BL 2-8-+2 7-6.83 81-83 Offg.as 1EE 

 R.M. Parekh Bc2/BL ,31514 12-1569 a"I .133 irFC1411 
Of fg.cIFFO R., 

10, Z.R. Pardésh BRC 7-3063 8.1-83 
23-3500(Rp) 

1l..S?Sriramu1 ' ' 	BRC  12.. H.M.Khatrj BRC 2+,1f5 12s34s65 8iEi83' do 13 9. 
1'. 

R,C. Jam 
flajaram Pari,ey BTI 

3241 
7.10.u+5 s16.7Q 86143 

8-183 5. M.G. Deshpande T 9_22..1f 6 1469 8.1.83 
.d ow 
Offg,kEE 

16, .P, Mehra I3RC 922-+Lf 6.12rn69 8.1-83 Offgco-Rs, 

18 
17#

:' : 

BUJal KTT 
' scw+-5i 3-18.77 1,1.83 . 

: : : 8 6 t2t-~ 9 8:1. ::. ra 

: :: 

19;146 

: 
:: Sat saigi JM 

6! 81.83 250 A.K. Sharma RTM. 	
•' 8.1..1+8 6-12-69  2, KK, Veria RTM 'SC 11298 7-12.9'. 

Offg.as 	po 

279 C,K. Shah RW,1 7.26+$ 6-+$9 
Garg BRC 3:29 6-27.69 

11-+ &ff,as GFO 

29 
30 	P.U, A chirya BRO 

10s1s37 819.8 	i.1+ 

- 	- y,2/. 
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Lw 

:j 

8r.r 

ILI. - 
'. 

a - a 	a 	- - - - • • - - - a - - 	- fA 	ti•  

626-33 

1fiaii 	'BC73L 1-ri 	2.42 1 1 	
K9tan ply, 

3.'4r. 	aiik 	-' 1O-3o~o 7-1o.p8 J.Sr CTFO 

SIC B 'trO+2 1129.58 
23OO(iP) 

3Ô3Y SLh Fb-15-37 9-2.8 
....-3t. R.M. Patel flRCS ST 	i.1q..53 8-8-4 '8L, 1- 

Xo 	Bhahr TM $C 	6 1-55 1'. 	O'fgs 	FO 

soihTd' Bt'* i.i-+l 11. 2 8 ii-i 
: 	,.. 

Rq Kurmi 
.... 

1C/L 
: 

.jp39 
• 

1i-.t46i 
273O(RP) 

1--. 
Pal B CT BL 1910-37 11-1-58 1-1-8 , 

Kini Cr/BL 1, 402A .49 -/-'7 il3t• 
k?.'I.H; Sayed B/BL 32?-+9 3-1+ 1tLf 	i 	' 

tt 9-138 ii-1 a18'+ 
S1.ng, 8-7.. + 
Tivedj BCT/BL 4a2+'u'50 6 23-73 1m1-8L1. 

6.'Y.. 	P*ttha1 BPC 10u.18a50 6-23-71,3 1-18+ 
Ntkai i1.640 Bi+ 11'Mf 

,araswat BRC - 	1'.1-5o 8-74 
1'+9• 	Shartn KTT' 6.-51 8a1-?+  

O. 	it 	B rnc -+8 7-21-  
5.1.. 	DovJ& 10-2 6-28 DC 

- 	 - 

VI ag, 	B Et.jji /K 2-56 8-i-+ 
. 	tra.etlon, 

936.86 	* 
43, 	rarerdrakqi' id.o 12-2-a6 7-1.436, Direct $- 

. A'Stk Kact*awáha lM 
(tt4  

3-2-6'-' 11 i.7,86 
crn*tL, 	/ 

i2.•i-8- piFec,, 	'e- 
- .L.fl,. 	.iit• 

. lbiay John RTM ,. 2-1 9-62 11 -1 1-86  

13.8. Saxena IM 8.21-53 11-10-7 7-15.8 	- 

V - 

S . 	- - 
.5 

. •S 7 S___ 	- 	 - 

S 	 S 



- 	•9/j 	i1 

04.15.-51 
04.10.54 

05,a).74 
09,02.?8 

03.23.55 09.02.76 
02.25',78 

02.23.50 
03.07.4 

07.11.70 
iiD.73 

01.021#55 909.7 
08.31.59  0C)  .0 6. 40 

08.15.58 09.25.78 
Oi02.56 1040 9-78  

05.23.77 08.16442 
y8,56 0408.82 
08.12.54 
01.08.56 

03,14.82 
04.D.82 

12.18.56  0 4.X - B9- 
07.15-.57 04.18.82 

i.O5.54 04.17.82 
O7,01.5 04.D.82 
ni 04.22.82 

55 
gT 7,10.55  

C6,12. 
09.02 • 58 
07.28.59  
01 • 01.56 
04.16.62 
08 • i2 54 
04,28.52 
03, ao .60 
06 • 10 .53 
01; 15 • 58 

S8.31.54 
07.10 .58 
09.10.55 
12..50 

07.15 .88 
07.15.88  
07.15,88 
07.15.88. 

.88 
07,15.88 
07.15.88  
0 9. 14,88 
08.19.88 

31.88 
10 • • 88 
07.15.88 
08,19,88 
09,14.88 
07.15.88  

08,12,89  
08,12.89 
08.12.89 

08 • 31.88  
08.31.88 
08.31.88 
08.31.88 

09.11.82 09.14.88 
09.26.81 08.31.88 
20.13.81 08.31488 
07.13.83 09.14,68 
01.15.82 08,31.88 
0.13.81 08.19,8 
ia,i.73 08.19.88 
ii.,33 09.14.88 
12.27.83 08.19,88 
02.22.75 3.13.89 
U.i1.83 18.08.88 
12,27,83 
01.04.83 
02,25 ; 83 
04.10.76 

j 

$ 
6 

2 
shri 	CT ST 06.01.48 10.28.77  

57 VD.L.Patel 
58 	p.N. Do rchaT 	SC 04.15,51 05.a),74 

7 	8 

07.15.8p 	rvFO 
07.15,88 Offg.- 

sca1 P. 
937_ 3500 
(RP). 

. 	9 5 D.K.PaP1'A BCT  

60 k.K.Gãur 
R.J..Gupta BRC 

61 
62 C • M • chauh,ar RTM 

KTT 
63 Q,P.Jaifl 

Kuldeep Sjngh KTT 
64 
65 NK.SaxCfla KTT 

I3RC VeR.RaiTidur 66 
67 R.C.ChittO1 RTM 

KTT 
68 M.C.Chaubel BCT 
69 c.M.philUPose C' 
70 D.S,Sh.rma 
71 s K Khu3.1 a!' 

V BRO 
72 sntkumar KTT 

3 Sudesh ?1 
p.srjvastavKTT 74 

75 k.?.Mishra KTT 
KTT 

76 ?.1I.Vana KTT psjngh 
Narrflr3 Sjng 	KTT 

7 79 B,run. 13Rc 
I(TT 

80 JeeP Singh 
,Sjccliqui KTT 

81 
82 R.B.Suthar KTT 

KTT 
83 M.harrna RTM 84 R.P.HarSOle RTM 
85 R.g.Mishra KTT 
86 Y,D.Mishra BRC 
87 S.S.Das RTM  
68 S.M.Daur 

S.K.Shrma RTM 
89 

\.-9d tYriafl Sjngh BRC 
KTT 

91 	K.P.Mishra 
Yadav KTT 

92 	Mur1ir.91l 
93 	Dhaxmpal Singh KTT 

' 



k1Lt,n10h. a Rsj(it., tT)) 
\_ 	r.*t1e. 	sren (itam. *). Prat *pnaar. 

To 

Imam Px,r gmal 
P/sir1  

rsb 	OtLc8 	Zajsi *14C
P ss I!! m 	1 Trtsj;  of 

f 	
CS$* * eiv *11. *43fla3aDffip) 

Ret, O2(1)Ccals letter Ic.VsI3cV',/34 V*14V 
1' 	dated 20/9/93. 

with due vespect to the unisr,i*ad st.. the toUovja few Ili,e for your Ci4 sad 	 *os*LiiiL,.. 
I) 	sir, I am Pam~ end posted st *? Divisino SI CTVO La scale P*.237L3$Oo (pp) vima l.ttss uader ssfarnosa. 
2) 	r. from th Ptetisa Ofter it •p,s*X0 tht no Division $r.$a.4 hr* p 	esa)ii h. been 	ARC 

tar praeotjsa to cpcs avon theegh he hii *.* .sap41*ed no. ye.: to .j .2OOo4o(R) ** per *t1wy sosid's ..t. *ls2asap a yeers asxvi is the same 1. is .'reqjr4 for gettiW atm Patino. NSwever, the qv*st14ft Of POtjno of Shri * aams&4 dno not arias it p*es.ut1  ma he ha* sot eno 	ad Mirsam year eeg"Ce is eel. 

six, x am the asnioxeost person is MIC Dtvia.n md 
imuld hiws 95t the prsaatj01 Is W Division coZy if shri R# rsashi et u.s.., i.044 sot 
is my ehildxm* am .tudyia1 to hither ci **as in isroda Witb c.,.tj dion sad 01I f.th*t & ".the mrs ml as atayi with no. I will not be sbe to csry out by tTsfsr to *rI. 

Mx, to Vjft of the bope, yes Ojm Sawpeatedto hLndly 
my posti,q order so cryo in O*C DiYi$iç#) wift  shri was enii'4 it 	*.6 who Is not 4wo for pmetl an  at proaeet. 

I hepa that your 900of will grist no t*m 1eitia,t. juatic, by way of Isfulaq my pavocitice etdx ON sac Division at the earlIest, p1. 

Thsking 

	

you sir in enticipation, 	 - 
¶ 

YOt *ithfu11y, 

H I 

C/u zhri D.v. N*Zh,t5, 
I 	i a ta4604t.4 to 
he art. 	 kinal y ccnsid my cas with psxee 

Cl- IM91 sean Ooyal, $r.O (Tiø) a; br kind sf 
it the S.xljeat •t t41  C,'.. OMOOCM fr i5fb&*Itjh sad faveurabia ietloa piu.ie. 



From  
O(O1)/ANND. 

1at,$ 29t'13. 

Respected 

Sub I Potio2I, Reversion 	ltsr of 03*sS1T 
ACThD lirotriosi Dsptt. 	O Sesi, 

B5, 2375..3500 (IL?), 
$ Your office letter 1o. 1. E/L/11W6/1 dbi. 

20,9.1993 anc! 2, flL/$397/34/TO1. dtd. 
20.9.1.993. 

III 

I evi ST7 nich shoskd by notiCiflg *7 U 

for I'T Dirision even tiiough I am senior then (i) 
(z) Sbi. Dhan Singh& (3) S.j Reesrt who are at 8r. 10,21, 22, 23 

jfl Sjorjty tint aM they hvo •5B1 allotd to C !'lvision. M7 

poaitiais1o. ]ljfl + 	hits iTp 1 	O 1%ga8 TJOSceL. 

	

Its. 	(It?) from 1.1.194. 

It in  the  general policy of the R!y. dat7iIt,att0fl 

to retain SenICA ixst pereone in their reapeeiiv bea.qulrter$ if 

the poet in which they are wor.ng  has ot 2pç*dsd. 

H 10, your kind )KInour is r,çsitSd to look into 

the *at or and teete revised nad.n'.ofl liet by tUottug 

Dlvii ion, 

Awaiting for S earl,y favourable erdere. 

Thanking you, 

T. f*ithfuXty), 

(!. • ?ATRLw) 

7 ---- 	 I- 

/__ 

Aiftance copy by pest to * 

	

1. 	c2(!)yccG. 

	

2, 	(Zfl/OCG, 

C/.. Dlvi .8ecy.W.P .M.S.ffiC for n/action pleas.. 



4. 

~V) - 
N-A40 

	

	 Dt 2.219HJ3 
GL(E) CCG 

4 e5)cctcci sir, 
ub: Promotion, reversion and transfer of class III staff - 

.'C TflD Electrical Dett CTFO scale 2375..3500(RP) 

1ef: Yout off 1 e No, 

j
1) E/LL/io26/6/l dated 20.9,93 
2) E/IiL/839t7f34 voi,IV_dated 20.9.93 

In dorinectlon with the above orders, .1 have to sutziit 
the follo.icj representation against the above pbmotion/transfer 
orders. 

As ncr ger.oral policy of restructuring, 'the senior 
employees shbuld be retained, at their respective heedua±ters 
against the. upgraded post and if reçuired the PrAozs s1ould 
move firsts As per letter t ref erenc ?D041 (erdority list) I 
stand at serial No;12 and I m transferred to Ratlam while my 
juniors at serial No, 21,22 and 23 are promoted and retained 
on I3aroda Divjion, This is a gtave injustice to senior employees. 

Sir, Shri Pamsnehi has bccri ixromoted on 1612.92 and 
he has not evon cortpleted one year in scale Fs 2000...32OO (LP) ; so 
his name 	not exist ir. tho 1it of retrvcturn9 effective 
from 1.3.93 is on that Clay ho wa not cLtyibLe fo promotion to 
next hiç3hor 'jrzde 

ix 	
' 

wife is woring as a Chief C1rk in DIi's office 
in PNM Ccli at, Pratapna, C jar and my children are studying in aroda. 
Y(e have been 3tayinj z.n our own hust at 13aroda, As per hailway 
13o aid 's 1 4 tx flo, Ii (NG)II 71 tR/14 dated 1.10.71 to (Ws all. Indian 
Bailway arC copy of l€tter No. P/1140/0 dt. 8,11.71 from GM(E)'CCG 
the Board have de5ircc tbat &nployees whoso, cps 	&,r e is ikincj at 
the staticn of thUr çosting should be considered synpathetically 
in regard to their tznsfer, since my wife is alaorking at 
E3aroda and rr juniors ae z'tained at Baroda on pxootiori, £ reciest 
your hçou to kindly consider my case sympathetically and retain 
me on pronv.t.ion or 3arcda Liviion by issuing revised orders, 

!w;aiting your early and favourable order;, 

Thanking you, 

1. Copy to CEE/CG 
. Copy to Ceneral Secretary, 
3, Copy to DR'.(E) RIC 

4, Copy to Sr,OCE(TflD) BPC 
3. Divisithnal Secretary, WRMS/Baroda 

A 

Yours faithfully, 

(a,v, ILtkaiu) 
Sr T?CPRTN 

C/O Sr.E$(TB1)) Barod4  
j)44b office, Wofiailvay 

004 



Froa.())a AjitetngPi. TfO(t.tne) 

to 	
PRIM. 

IIJCC. 	 7 	(2)YR.PstI'fl. Trc(OHE)ANND. 
jL( (3)B.U.Nik.m. $r.TPC. 

Dat$$ 4/10/1993. 

Subi- Pr. ttONd *V5T$LOfl & Transf'fl at k  

class III NG staff 	A.C. IRLJ Optt. 

ctru 5c±la 1 	2V5.r.35QQ(RP) 
Rfs 	Your (i)L .N E/CL/1ri2/7/Ij1 .dt.2Q19.9. 

v.1.dt.20.9.93. 

(3) uR'()ER;'s L )p1cd/LT/839/10/2/TR0 dt. /lQf13. 

(i) Dui ppliCettOfl to iP()CCG dt,21/22'9-93. 

R/S £ r, 
Us, the urrrt9nSd are very euch thpc:kad by natiinQ 

Pur flamS$ ,n R'TM/KtT division, svn though we ara $ enter than 

('l)S$ri 6,Ar%*n(2) £hri Crstng & (3)hri Ra$aneht, who are 

S 
at $r.$oi21,229  26 in seniority list vids 	)CC'$ 1ttsr MDI 

C/EL/102E/7/6/1 dt.20.9.93 and they hv. been 0 ].3.ott.d 9RC Oivtson 

where •8 our r.Nos are 9,11,& 12 respeo1Ve1y, 

we re worlUng •e & TrO/SR.TPC in scale R..2000-

32U0(RP) since 1.1.84. 

It is tha .general policy of the R3i,Admifli5tretiOfl to 

retain Senior most persons in th.ii res.ctive $0 in up graded post 

during .edre rsstruct.ring., and they are eat to be Oistuabod if at 

all rqd jun.or most  parsOns  should move £LZt. 

Sr,4s$20 to 215 he been brought il.ct list 

of seniority of E staff Elat.$sptt. AC Traction Departcent, CTFO 

sc.l a Ra.23753500(RP) to recoup the reserve quota. Thus 5r.N't20 

tc 23 who have got alrady -i beniftt by including their names 

in seniority list. The qui3btion of iøcod benifit don not arias, 

to ketp them in ORC Division at a time. 

Sir, vida letter under ref. it in seen that in RT1't 

and KTT Civison No SC AT candidate hs been sl3etta. Zt La 

therufovc inequired to distribute risve quota candidates aq.ally. 

Sir ,Shrt Ramnsanehi c) has not coapleted stsn 1,Yesr 

of s*rice in Scala Ra.2000s.3C0(RP)ha$ been alletted BR9 )ivisio 

on pro*ition as a CIFO in sc.3e 	375.-300RP) Whit-ott is cade 

of iare thustic9 with the seniors Lndor sinned, 

It is thersfota ;sques*ad ta 1,itak into ths matter  sYmp2theticàlly and avoid rrabtratjon lfng we the 
nirs by it'auujr,g rvis.t orc3ers b1 

c2 
	undersigned 

llDttLn us BR 

Sic .2 



- * - 
AaitLnq for :an 

ThvLn you, 

YOU,. ?.tth?uliy, 

3. 

tos 

1. 	L/ u.4 Ox Lint in ttion 4( n/u;tton 
20  

3•  4r. 	i.)t3 	..4.. 	 i' 5: 

4. )iSn1 	ary, 	iiai'x* 
ztZ /cin p1. 

3. 	LtIi ..oretxy, 	.kcaba 	itraL wdOw 

S 	 S  

1 



No. E/L/839/7t34 

11.00 Office 
CC-Bnbay 

Dt. 28/9/93 

3ub : Promotions  reversion an 
trniter of class III staff 
A.C-ThD-Electical Deptt. 

Ref * Thibff ice 	letter NQ* 
r/ia/261/7/5 	dt. 30/8/93. 

Shri I.H. Sayed, CTFO-EtC acLlc t. 2375-300 (RP) 
is transford in same scale and pay and pted against 
the post of CTh construction eG(3, crited i(jdiflst 
above quoted lttr. 

Order vice Shri E.ayed will fol1o. This has the 
approval of comp€tent authoritl' (cr.). 

'YW/ 
C P. M. Kutty) 
for Cai()ccQ. 

ci 



P .S.fiü 14/93. 

No.FP,n30/Q, 

rnjj 
DiVj$jO,,1 Office, 
Däro da, 

cl; 

s....Rcrctur,n of CEtjn  
Rcf;_Gii(E'rCLs iti;jr Ncj ft 	f/01R 	 dt./iO293, 

	

:- 	circutac urrex' P.s. 

S 4 

copy of thO aboLe quot1 lottor is sent herewith for informctjir 

	

or r 	 , 

	

4jr).rj 	u! 	
c'issary cation pluaso. Thu instucticns rnntained in thu lett.- 

	

- 	porly and action s ho'.ijd be taken accordincly, 

P0 1  

A11 	 . 	 for .DG/RC. 
w 	'w- it 	tat r 

CJL Janitor (LA CIHER CLJI, 
All 0fPir5 of YRCDjvj5j0 	RSC,ORC. 
r°o3  i II III 0 & COR-),InformaLion & Necessary acticnç p1eee. 

for nfar'mation please, 
Div1.5ocy. ILJREU/UJRMSrJRC (20 copies eaah. 

484 

Cipy o 	Gf1( CCG'S itor No . .R30/o (Rasructuin 	data9. 4  
C & nhor, 	

S 

#4$ 

ScTh; Ristructurinq of certain Group 101' and 
D' Codro, 

a., 

I. 
ACOPY of oard's latter No.PCIII/9VcRyl c1 2719: alenpwjth I 	flOtJre I sent herowi th for pr)r1Jj3 and nO.assary act.Lo. 

lotion may be taken to irrplorriont the 	order Amnje cli j taly, 
In respct of posts to be sanctionoc at Hoadquartorsr lci, noce sory 
prepuls duly xencurrod in by local Aant3 Offico may be sent to the 

	

5I 	v 	P / 5 L 	H 	for O)tIn no rn CtML uL _i otfl cLIn 

H.tndj version is ai,jaitod from Railway Eocrd. 
4•4 

5f 

 i:y of noilwaY L]od's latter Ni PCIII/9V/1 dated 27,
Ai 1.1093 (R.i.E, 

	

n. 	
areJ to the General Nanagors, ii Indian Rai],ay,  aid U tar5  

.AiJ 4uatructurjflg of curtain Group C' & 101 CC33 
4,. 

The Ministry of Railways have had under review cadn of 
oetajn Group3 of C&D staff in 'nsUjtatjon with the staff si: in the 
rmmjtteu of the Dortta1 	uncil of the JN (R:iys) for same tic ho Ministry of Railways with tho  

approval of the Preai do t have dujdOd l:het too Group C&D categories  of staff as mdi oatoj in the Annuxuru 
to this iator be r tructurOd in accordaico with the 

ro vised porcon taqe9 indicated therein. Lcii a imp35a on t.Ln q thojo nrihp2  tJ 	fUilnuin d do tailed 1nstructjn, 	shouLd be strictly and co10 ul y ad4-nrod to: 

.4... 	4..., 
- 	 (- 

--S 



.-. 	, 

4. 

— 	2 	— 

Date a? This 	esucturifl9 of cakes will,  be with reference 	the 

ef'fet: 
• 

sanctioned caC 	stregth on 	1.3.93 	Tho steff't.jhu 	b 
, 

placed in 	higher 	grades a 	a roult of irrIomonti.Jn 	f' 

these orders wi11 draw pay in higher grade w.u,f, 	1.3.. 

)plioa— 
'Maso orders will bu applicabi a on the ragula 	drs -fJi 

bility to Open Lin° establishmts including 	brksftps 	ind Prehjction 

yorious Ljt5 and will incl  ude Rest givor and Leave Rsarva 

caes, 
tJ'° orders will no t be applicable to ax—cadre and wrI 

ahernad pnet 	whioh wili 	neritinUr 	to b 	bed or) 	werth n 

chgO. 
ThasO instructions will also not be applicable to 	ConO, XUctJons 

Lhits and Projects. 	cwover, for 	cration of 2aot 	in thu 	Lhits 

the 	percentage disiutiofl may be gem arally kept in view, 

taking into account the availability of funds. 

Pay 
ni5hiQr grde 3, Staff sejctcd and posted against the 	ditioa 

fixation posts as a result of restructuring 	.l have their pay 	ix3d 

(FR 	22—C, under Rule 	131 	(FR 22—C, 	RJL w..f. 	with nac;a'y 

option for pay fixation cc par extent 5netawctifle. 

Exieting 4. 	The existing classificatin of 	 over3ry thu,; 	: ntruc 

Classifi— turing orcJoa as selection 	rndncn 	3alocton as too 	caov rr y be 

cation ren'ain 	ichnngrr1, 	. 	or, 	for 	the 	purpooa 	n f irn 	imc 	ttn of 

filUng those orders, if an jndividul Railway servant bocamu du 	for 

up of. the pronttion 	to 	a post classified 	s a suljcthri poe;, 	tL. 	oxis'ing 	S  

vacancies. selection procedure will stand 	difiad in such a case tr 	the 

extant that the solection will be based only on 	,L 	utiny oF 

service rords and 	onfident.ial ROpnrt5 	jit1oUt ho7jinP any 
S  

tjttfl 	and or viva voce 	teCt4 Similerly for aosts 	c,efik. 

non 	selection 	at the time of 	this rostructrad 	tH.. 	.trn(J 

Y procedure as above will be fcllcwed. Naturally under this 

procedure, th 	cata'r3 'cticn, 	s 	Ou4flrnQ 	will not f. OLW 

in 	the panels. 	This 	difiod selcr.tiofl 	jrocadn has U o' 

dacidad upon by the Ministry  of Railways os a eriC 	time e4ception 

by special dispensation, in view 	f'ho numbers ineolvod, 	with 

the objctiVo of expediting the imploniantaiofl cF 	thoso c, rCars. 

4..Vacancies existinij 	1.3.93 axcpt direct recrutant ciueta 

nd those arising on 	that date from this cadre retriCTflg 	i 

S including cdn/rosuitant Vacancies should be fiflod in the 

S  

following, sOqflCG 

i)fm panels approved on or before 	and currant on 	,. 

that date: 	(ii) and the balance in 	the manner inc'ica ;.;d 

in pare 4 abovo. 

shoulO be can caiioo ooa 

a 	 • 
4.3,1li Thcncios arising 

selection procedure. 

4.4.Extont instructions fa 
. 	 applicable for uFfectl 

the critical date bela 

S 	 - cs: 	•S 	 . 	 S 



Itt.nimum 5. 	While implernnting the rostructuring orders, 	insruct5.,ono, 
years of regarding rmnimum period of servi ca for perroLien 	th 	r. 	'C' 
service issued 	, dor 	to erd' s 	letter No ,E(!\JL I/3)/PMI/12 	(flfC, 	r!atU. 
in each 10 .2.07 and 00 	'd' s letter No .E(N GI/75/P!1.I/44 	da to cl 26.0 .64 	t 
grado. will stand rrodified to the o>.tent that the 	nnmurn eligibility 

period for the first prorrtion for filing ulp vucan clUe cove:ed 
in para 4 .1 	iu1d be reduced to one 	'aar as a one 	time. oxoeltion. 
Thereafter the normi minimum oligibility condition of 2 y°ers 
will apply. 

Jesic (. 	In all 	ctorjnriao covered by this 30tor even 	though ra.ru 	ts 
.ncticns in higher scales of 	pay hovo hcjen introduced as a result of ro— 
dutje stru cturing 	the basic fLfl oti in 	, 	dutius 	rd ru nnni 	41 	bios 
aid resp— attached to 	their posts at present will continue, 	to which may 
onsUili be added such other duties and responsibilitios 	as cmo!doroc! 
ties, appropriotri. 

Exca s, s 7. If prior to issue of this letter the numberofpcsts 	xotin 	in 
No.of any grade in any particul 	cadre 34ceods the number 	iaib10 

on the revised percentages, 	the 	excess may be allowoci to 	continue 
to 	o phased put progressively with the Vection of the 	cos s by 
the existing incumbent. 

Spucifi 0 13, While £mplenrirtinq those 	or&rs 	pcif'iCinStrUet1.DflS 	giVfl 
.tflsrt'c — in thc F00t not 	if 	.rry, 	undr etch ctgry in th 
tines nc1os°d 	.nnoxurs su1d hc 	strit1y and ctr°Ui1Y 
Qi\J fl 	in adh.rrd 	t. 
(ha 	fci 	L 

nt 	nf 

Annual O.nflual reviews should be suspended till Pthir instructins 
rcvie uj  from this offj r, 

PrivisjiH 10.Tho oxitino instructions with regard to rucurvajo 	of 51 
iesOr— will 	con tinuo 	to apply wh:l a fillin 	additional vacancies in 

Jetion the higher grades arising as a result of rnstructurin. 

Potirec) 11.Employees who ratiro/rosirp in betwoon 	the period from 1.3.03 
Jt;y'Je. i,e, 	the 	dote of 	uftucit of 	this 	rastciLinturing 	to 	the dote of 

actual implementation of these orders, 	will be uligiblo For the 
fixation benefits and arrears under these orders 	,o.f.1.3.03 • 

Direct 	12. 	Direct recruitment pcontagoe will not be epplicnbl 	* 
to the edditional vacancies arising out of these restructuring 

rr317- per— 	orders as on 1.3.93. The percentage will apply for n,-),rnid.  
nq_O. 	Vacancies arising on or after 2.3.93. Also the direct reoruit— 

mont qunta as on 20,2.93 will be maintained. 

Pin 	13. Excepting the hlghst grade posts in eath caery, thi. [iTb 

pointingtions should Lie eHootud on as is whoro jeb cic, as a result of 
Pf 	 S restructuring However thTT7nfisLratLon crny 1 	on cm— 

point those po sts as per administrative roquiremcnt as and whOn 
the present incU3Dnt vacates the post on ratiroin Vprocotinn 
transfer etc.. 

".0. 4 

/ 



4 	— 

Proyiston 4 	 •;Jr 	.• 	t,liatian 	Rilways 	should provido' 

a  appropriate q aro 	rost conuanion t to 

tfr-' 	adri.n 	 at nn' prticulor location 	and need not 

ncowsoar.lyb o in 	the 	.a grado. 

Suc,h of 	t 	Staff as had refused promo tion 	3?DrO isoUO 

f prc of thusd ocC3rs andstand dtharred for protion may be 	noi- 

dared for proration, 	in roJ.aien of 	thu 	uxtnt ord-10rog 	us a 

onj time excoption, if 	they indicate in writing that they are 
- 	willing to U' 	annsidurud for such pronttion 	arpinet thu vc•n- 

• cius existing on 	i.3,3 and arising &io 	to rtruct'Jring.TfllS 

relaxation wil not be applicable to vacancies arising after 
1,3,g3, 

16.•Ins±ructiorts for improvement Of productivitY, raLLonisatiOfl 

and economy are being j3suod separately. 

Provi- 17 	The Railways will carefully asOs9 requirement or funds on 

sian of acco't of this restructuring for thu year 1993- 	and inude 

funds in the sane in the flvior Estimate for 	 Paymun t due 	to 

the staff on 	acbount of thL rotructUri.fl q ohould 	bo md'3 	and 

flUdLt._ booked in the Financial Year 193-4. The Ucard desire 	that thu 	i 

rowtrJcturifl g 	and posting of ot.ff after duo pra sees 	folOo- 

tion should be 	rrlata. 	expaditicUslY. 

Kindly jcknowjodoo rocoipt. 
a 

Hjdj version will foflow. 

Pnne)uro 

2.Pnnr3xure 

L nncxura 

c. 

4. Pknnexuro 

?nnoxuro 

6. Annexure 

- 7.nnuxur 

8 .Anno>wre 

9.nexure 

I O,Annoxure 

KEY FO R PNNEXURFS. 

'A 	(i)Transportation Traffic Department. 
 

 
1'' ----Transportation POwer IDopartrrent. 

f C' (i) Traffic-Eomn13rcial Dortrint. 

D' L---Modical Department. 

staff Cbrnwn to All Engino'iflg Dopartmont + 4/shops. 
Toofricm1 Suporvlsor + Rrtisns etc. 

'F' (i) acurt + Cash & Pay Doprtrrnnt. 

(ii) 
C' : -SiThl & Tale comrnuiicaticfl Department. 

'H' 	...-Civil E nginoarinq Dopartmortt (Cangman). 

Mechanical Engineering Departmerit(C11T). 	 ' 

Categories cornren to rroro than oflo  
Departments. 	 ' 	 ••• a 5 00060 

Personnel & Statistical Dopartcant + Ward 	 • 	•' 1•' 
Keeping 5tff. 



IN TI-C CEiTPAL ADMIN:rsTRTIvE TRIEUNPJJ 

AHr€DBD 

No,  

M. 
PPLIC4S) 	 COUNbEL 

VERLUS 

cj 

RESPONDENI' (s) 	 COUNSEL 



y s 
tis4 by 
,ned Ad'?OC 	 ttotmT 

rj t 
cc7 

IN THE CENTRAL ADNI3TRATIVE 

Ahmecabd 2raacnh Bench 	 •. 

MISC. APPbICATIiN No. 	as 1993 

ORIGINAL APPLICATILN NO. 581 of 1993 

BETWEEN 

Ajitsing Raj (R. A. Singh) 

B. V. Nikarn 

Yugufkhan R. Pathr,  

c/o. 148/D Railway c(loriy 
Pratacwiqar, aret. 

All working as TPO/sr. TPC in 

Western Railway, Baroda : .............., Jpplicants. 

Versus 

Union of India, 	Owning £1 

represented by General Manager 

Western Railway, Churchgate, Bombay.. 400 020. 

Divisional Railway Manager, 

Uestern Railway, Baroda. 

3. sr. Divisional Electrical Engineer, (TaD) 

Western Railway, tIaroda. ............... 	Respondents 

subject in Brief :— The applicants have filed original 

application no.581 of 1993 & this has been admitted by the 

honourable bench seeking the relief to quash and set a side 

the promotion order shown in Annexure A and Al and direct the 

respondanta to issue revise promotion order keeping in a view 
the restructuring instructions issue by Railway board keeping 

the seniors at the samp stztion if neces.ary juniors should 

be transferred. 

0000 	2 000 



in view of the above the respondents have considered 

& revised promotion order of l(  one) of theappiicant i • e. 

shri Ajitsthgh Raj has been retained at Baroda vide CM( 110'S 

letter No. El EL(839 7 %4 dtd. /1O/9 3. shown at annexure 

Al, Because of thks order the main petition is required to 

be ammended as under S. 

Para 4.8 t is to be added. 

The 	applicant gubmit that the respondents have 

failed to consider the promotion order of Shri Ram Snahi 

(Sc) who has been illegally promoted with a malafied 

intention k as hri Ram snahi is not eligible for promotion 

as per the instruction contained in restructuing orders issued 

by Railway Board in which it is clearly mentioned that the 

employees who are to be considered for the promotion under 

restructuting schedule should have completed one year in 

lower grade on 1-3-1993 where as in the promotion order 

dated 1/4-10-1993 it is mt mentioned that promotion of 

shri Ram Snahi will be effected on completion of One year 

as TFO i.e. from 1612u1993 which is x* void *Rirf 

REbI1F SOUGHT ' 

In view of the above the pplicants raise to the 

honourable tribunal to allow the ammen&nent in original 

application number : 581 of 1993 & allow to join Shri 

am sanhi as a respondant. 

I 



I, 

VERI Fl CATION 

I Si ri Yusufkhan 5/01 aaaoolkhan age : 43, Yrse 

working as TFO (OHm ANND in the office of 5r.DEE 

(TRt) I3RC resident of Anand is hereby declare that 

whatever stated above is tue to my personal knOwle5ge a 

and 	the samn is bLi. eyed to be true on legal 

advise and that I have not supressed any materi.! 

fact. 

Date S 28/10/1993. 

Place s BRODA. 
( 

signature of Applicant. 

Advocate* 

c'cl fLIPC k 

fr 	k 

4C 
7 t 

LQ C 

r3r) 

p
. i_S~lf 

ri 	 1 	
tJ 

61 	) ' 	 - 



Urie Otf1c,, 
h*t*, BeMbj. 

no, 	
D*tedi— 	1O.19y. 

JRl4( B) T/.C/7 

	

t3tb.. 	*rtin, 
Of CXMPP fli ettff 
1et,,j1 

?&f$.i. MAD 0900UMO lø1t*r of 'ven 
dt  

and 20 .9.93. 

of ttjj Offige J.tter qtoted above, 
the follavin4 QrO.ers *.re teued to b*,e imn,dt*te 
L 	flhrt D,J, TFvj, T2!0 9  ROA10 !.2000.32Oo(jJ), whO\-r i1W 	 CTF0 0  vOkle R1 .2375-3500(tiv) xnd pot,d on 1TT itfi 	 *w r0t rAln0d in 13CT diviLgion mptinelt n1jr orti p ?in this ofIi,e letter no. .L/EL/ 261/i/tt/l (w.o.) .ft,  

2. 	ri A,H. PAjo TF00 MeA10 .20O0-3200(r) who U' 
CTFOP ndo .2 375-3500() rn on KTT 	ir - 	 ir BC 41ciijon from th thkt s. Jir i.. flypt1 re1ióvp4 røm I3flC di1jt. 

The, 	r j 	Otiri tft t1rtth 	and iThrt n. ,V. Ni 	hcn 	 It in Advi"ed thrit tho requn't of Shrl t.fl. 1"th 	J1.V.flin onnot be ooer, The ortp1tanee f erer risj be ric1iied by re tu rn. 

7 

- 
( Piii1) 

fr 0onert1 li*ner(B). 

ril?4/2510, 

c/ 	nij( T)m./n. AJ( T1iD)c/ar1 I)1( TI?I))Tr 
CTDx fer iitøtj 4  
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I HE CENTRAL ADNINISTRA.TIVZ TRIBLNL 

1ThDA2ZL) 31NCH 	 Place; 5th Floor, 
B.D.Patel House 
gr.Sardar Latel Colony 
ihmedabad-14, 

i4embers constituting the. Bench of the Ahmedabad 

Bench:  Central idministrative Tribunal, hereby 

charge you 	(name of the 

alleged contemner) as under;- 

That you 	on or about - 

day of  	at 	(there 

give the gist of the material allegedly coitutth 

Contempt) and thereby cortmitted the contempt of this 

Tribunal punishaole under Section 	(here 

give the relevant Sectionof the Contempt of Courts 

Zct, 1971,) within our conizance. 

lvi-e hereby direct yoi to be tried by this Tribunal 

for the aforesaid charge. 

Sianature of th e Hon'ble .L4ember. 

The charge was read ver and explained to the 

alleged contemner and he waj asked as under 

Do you plead guilty to the Charge? 

nswer 

Do you have anything e4e to say? 

nswer 

Signature of the Hon'ble 
i4embers presidiig over the 
Bench. 

Signa=ure of the alleged 
contemner. 

*Strjke ofif whichever is 
not applicable. 

1' "4 
( 

: - 	
) 

\\_• 	
) 

o 



From P. K. HANDA 

Advocate, 

URGENT NOTE 

To 
The Registrar 
High-Go 4-e-~t / Central Adm. Tiibunal 
Ahmedabad. 

Re: 	- 	

ô/ 

District 

Sir1 

The 	above matter 	is 	an urgent one 	end. 	I 	want 

to move the 	Hon'ble 	Court 	for obtaining 	an 	order 	for 

stay / Injuction I Bail Be 	pleased therefore, 	to 	direct 	the 

Office to place 	this matter 	before the 	Court 	for admission 

ll o' 	- l-j 	199t 1 	personally 	undertake 	to 	remove 

all 	office objection and to pay 	the diefoit 	court 	fee 	stamps 

if any. 

Ahrnedabad I Ba-r3a 	 Yours faithfully 

Date 	- '- - 	 Advocate for the Petitioners. 
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lya'Ixllli~ 
THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

MISC. APPL 	9A0ENCH_OF 1994 

rc)3 

IN 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO.581 OF 1993 

BETWEEN: 

Ajit Singh Raj(R.A.Singh) 

B.V.Nikam 

Yusufkhan R.Pathan, 

C/0.148/D,Railway Colony, 

Pratapnagar,Baroda :390004 	 . .APPLICANTS 

VERSUS 

Union of India,Owning & Represented by: 

General Manager,W.Rly., 	 31 

Churchgate,Bombay-400020 

Divl.Rly.Manager,W.Rly., 

Pratapnagar,Baroda 390004 

Sr.Divl.Electric Engr. (TRD), 

W.Rly.,Pratapnagar,Baroda-4 	. .RESPONDENTS 

SUBJECT IN BRIEF: 

0  A 1 	 The applicants have filed the original applica- 

\j 	/ 	tion No.581 of 1993 seeking interim relief to maintain 

status-quo against the upgradation order shown at 

Annexure A & Al of the original application. The 

applicants submit that as per the policy regarding 

the upgradation of Group C & D cadre decided by 

the Rly.Board vide letter No.PC-III/9/CRC/l dt.27/1/93 

circulated by Divl.Office vide PS No.14/93 

dt.16/2/93 shown at Annex.A7 with the misc.application. 

As per the instruction contained in the Policy para 

t 13 which states that accepting the higher grade 

post in each category on promotion should be effected 
ij 

j 	 on as is where is basis as the result of this restru- 

cturing and in para 5 of the said letter it is stated 

that while implementing the restructuring order 

instructions regarding minimum period of service 



:2: 

for promotion in group C issued under Board's letter 

No.E(NG)/1/85/PM-1/12 dt.19/12/87 and Board's letter 

No.E(NG)/1/75/EM-1/44 dt.26/5/84 will stand modified 

to the extent that minimum eligibility period for 

the first promotion for filling up vacancies covered 

in para 4.1 would be reduced to one ear as a one 

time exemption, thereafter the normal eligibility 

condition of 2 years will apply. 

In view of the above, the respondent Shri 

Ramsnehi(SC) who is at Sr.No.6 of the promotion 

order is not eligible for the promotion as the remarks 

passed against his name is "will be promoted on 

completion of one year as TFO", whereas as per the 

Policy the employee must have completed one year 

from the date of restructuring i.e.1/3/93, after 

that only he has to complete 2 years of service, 

as such by showing discriminatory attitude towards 

Shri Ramsnehi proves the malafide intentions of 

respondents. 

The applicants submit that one of the applicants 

No.1 Shri ajitsingh Raj had already been adjusted 

by the G.M.Office in Baroda after filing this applica- 

tion. 	Now the other 2 candidates have been asked 

by the respondents to give unconditional unwilling-

ness to carry out their promotion vide DRM(E)Baroda's 

letter No.E/TRD/839/10/2/Pt.I dt.4/3/94 (shown at 

Annex.A8 of Nisc.application),which is against the 

policy of restructuring. 



: 3 

RELIEF SOUGHT: 

In view of the facts mentioned above the appli-

cants pray to the Hon'ble Tribunal to grant STATUS-

QUO till the finalisation of this application. 

VERIFICATION 

I, Ealakrishna, son of Vittaldas Nikam, aged 

S
45 years working as Sr.TPC in DRM's Office,Earoda, 

do hereby verify that whatever is stated above 

are true to my personal knowledge and are believed 

to be true on legal advice and that I have not suppressed 

any material facts. 

Signature of applicant 

Date: 	- 

Place: 

ADVOCATE 



Scjft, rLe 	' d 6 C' i# J fr 
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H.. 

jJestor,, Raj1i. 
P .3.No,14/93, 	 Di4sica1 CP?ie, 

Daroda. 
No.',3O/O. 	 Dated: Lfz'93. 

Rf 	ii( cSPa 4 
othe 	o4/!. 

of the ,  abo  W  quoted letter is sent hrei4th for inrstor1  /t4dence and 	cessary action pleaso. The instuctiorce cntainedin the 1ett 
'á tudjed pro e1y td action should be takan accordiigly, 

rot 	 for sr.cPC/JRC. 
.yAll .DICC/HCuIrpectorjai staff . 
C/-f9 CT1L Janit6r f1A CIHCR aUI. 

ll Of?ier of DfCDjvj5j0 , RSCSORC. 	 ' 
I II III C & 	.Infórmation & Necessary aticn please. 

for information please. 
Divl.500'y. JREL/uJRMs3Rc (20 rcpios each. 

: 

I.. 

py of C('(E d  CCC'3 letter No.EP.83q/o (Restuctijjng datecf99/1199 
ad itt' e o e d to bR11CR C & other . 	 - 

Subz Pestructur'ing of certain Group ICt 	rJ 
'D' Cadres,, 

A copy of 3oard's letter No.PC..II1/ 91/CRc/1 dt.27..1-93 	t4th 
its Annoxires is sent herewith for perusal and nGessary action. 

Action nay be taken to irrp1ernt the Ooardts ordermndiato].y, 
In resp- ct of posts to be snctronad at Hadquartor 	larnl, ne. sscry 
pr'opoeals duly pon currad in by 1oa]. Acrts •0f?iQo may be sqnt to the 

n, C' 	fç Qbt,J,fl_n 	npatijt, 
eanction, 

Hindj veri6n is awaited from Railway Do.d. 
S.. 

of Railway Do ardts letter o.PcIII/91/j dated 27..13 (J.E, 
Nit,. jJ/3' addrog5d to the General P1anagers,ll Indian Rajjay &d 
othirs. 

$ub:-.Rtructurjng of certain Group 'C' & 'C' 

The fun!5 try of Railways have had .nder review !adre of 
certain Groups of C&D staff in consultation with the staff side in the 
Committee of the Dep'artmTmtal Council of the' J1M (Ri 5 ) for some tine, 
The Ninistry of Railways with the approval of the Prej&rt have deóided 
that the Group C4D'catagorjes of, staff as indiatocf in the Anno,ure 
(Dpartrn3ntwjse to this Ieftr -be rostructured in acwrd -ico with the 
Toviseci porcentaijes indicated therein. Uile içlennting these order 

• the foilnuind detailed instructions should be strictly and carefully.. 
adkered to: 

0S• 	SS'•- 



— 2 
Date -of 	1. This Dasucturing of caes will* be  ajithreeronce 	the orreet: 	sanctioned cae stroigth on 1.3.93. The staff who uiil1b 

placed in higher grades at a result of impIomentjn of 
tieso orders will drauj pay in higher grade w.e.f, 1.3.9. 

Applic0.. 	2. Theoordèrs will be applicable on thQ.rguIa cres f thn 
bility to 	Open Line establishm'ts including brkslops wd Prducor. 
Jorious 	Lk-iits and will ic1ude Rest giver and Loa've Reserva post. 
cadres. 

2L1.These otdrg  will qot b3 applicable to ex—cadra cnc urk 
ohçjed posts which will'nti.nue. to •bobod on trth of 
cheoge

2*2 
 

The so instructions Ljill. ai 	not b. applicable to Oonsrucons 
Lhit9. and Projects, owever, fr creation of' posts in theo Lhits 
the percentage distrLuJ.cn may be gon.ra11y kopt in "13w, 
taking into accouit the availability of fwdg. 

Pay 	
3 Starr selected and postec against, the qdditional, higher' rade .  fixation 	

posts as a result of restructuring will hav thiz' pc axed (FR 22C: 	under RUle 1315 (r 22—C Rh. w. .f. 1.3.93 with necase:y 
option for pay fixation as per extant 5.nstructjcns. 

£:xisting 	4. -,,be existing c1esgjfjcntin of thost covsrer by th;R 	'otruc— lass1fi 	
turing orders as selection mcon selection as thQ csi rvy be 

cation & 	remain uichanged, flthIer, for the purpose of imlm 	ctibn of filling 	
these orders, if an individual Railjay servant bocomo du for 

Lp of. the 	procittjon to a post classifjoc:as a selection post, tL 
ci 	 eXisting vacanes. 	

selection procedure will stand ntdifjd in such a cacu tc' the 
extent that the salectjor.wi11 be bed only oln scrutinyof 
servie rerds and Qn?jdentj 	Roport withcutholdinn any 
written and or Viva Vo 	test, Similarly for pasts csf10 

non selection at the time of thi3 r3 3trUCt.i1n tlL 33fl5 
procedure as above will be fo11cd. Naturafly uncior this 
procedure, t 	cth'r5otjcn as Out3t.7si1ijngti 411 no t fi gt.wc 
in the panels. Th1s rredified selection procadi.e has boon 
d(3oidnd upon by the Ministry of. Railways as a one ti'mo oception 
by special dispensation, in vie0  of the number's inv'lvd," with 
the objective of expediting the implanentajon cf theoc cr3r, 

4.j.Vacaricjas  existing on 1.3.93xcept dirct r9crui)nt quota 
nd thcso arising on that data from this cdra restr'jc'r!ng 

including choin/reguitant vacancies should be filled in the 
following s°qnce: 

i)fcm panels approved on or before 	and current on 
that date: (ii) and the balance in the manner indice:ec 
in para 4 above . 

4.2. Such 961oction wtLch have not bean finalised by,  1.3.3 
should be canceilGWabanded 

4.3.jj 
Vacancies arising from 2.3.93 will be filleC by normal 

selection procedure, 

4.4.ExFt instructions for D&/Vjgjiance clearance i4ll be 	 0 

applicable for effecting prcrrotjon9  under these orders with 
the critica5l data being 1,3,93, 	 . 

•••i. 3 ••$i 



- 	3. 

fnirrTum 
years of 

5 .WhilB implementing the restructuring orders, 	s'Uctj, 
sorvioc 

roqarijng minimum period of sorvic3 for pron'otibr)  w!. th 	Cr. 	'C' issued Lrdar Ooard' 5  
in letter No.E:(NC,I/e5/pfqi/12 (nRc' 	dat. 19.2.87 	d flod'g lette 	No( 	C)I//pc i I/44 grac.  dated 26.5,84 will stand rrdiFjed to the o>tant that the 

minimum eligibility 
period for the First proiticn for f'ilihg up vacancies cove'od in para 4 .1 tuld be reduced to one 	year as a one time oxtj, 
Thereafter the norrrj minimum Dligibility condition of 2 
will apply. 	 yQars 

asic rD. In all ctegorjeg covered by this Utter even tugh 	nsts in higher 
dutia scales of pay have hser 	introdd as a resul't of re- structuring the basic functions, an d rasr. duties and responcib!ljtj'os attached to 	their posts at ofls1bj1j present will con tinuë, 	to which may be added such other duties and ties, responslbiljti33 	as cmsicered appropriate. 

Exco s 
No.of' • 7. If prfrr to issue of thi s letter 	the number ofposts 	X.sting in 
2ts. 

any grade in m y particul 	cadre 3)4cOds the number cdnhi3stble on the ravisod perCentages, 	the 	exoass may be al3.oweJ to 	cmtjnue to So phsd put progressively with the vacation of the posts by 
the existing incumbent. 

SpecIfIô a, ile implsjng these 
orders spouic instruons givnn 

tions in thq F00t note if any, •der each ctgry in th  
QiV:n in 	nc1osd Annxures slould be stxct1y and caru11y. ad?rPd t. thu ft 
note nf 

9 .nua1 reviews shuld be suspended till fthar instructj5 
from this offjr, 

PrrVinn 
f rdsur 

10 .Th 	OXiuting instructions with regard to resorvajo, 	of 3T 
iatn 

will 	continue 	to apply white filling' additinel VaCancj 	in the higher grades arising as a result of restructuring. 
Retirc' 
ornlLye3. 11.Errploye5 who retiro/resigi in beten 	the period from 1.3.93 i.e. 	the data of effect of this 	restructuring to the date of actual implemantaon of these orders, 	will be eligible for tJs fixation benefits and arrears under thu5e orders w.o.f.1.3.93 
Direct 

Direct recruitment pcentagos will not be applicabl to 	the addj'tjonal 
per- vacancies arising out'of these restructuring orders as on 	1.393. The 

cetqa, percentage will apply for normal vacancies  arising on or after 2.3.93. Also the direct recruit— 
ont qunta as on 28.2.93 will be maintained. 

Pin 
pointing Excepting the high5t, grade posts in eah caery, 

tions should be effected on as is wIreisbis, 	as a result of thj5 restructuring. However th gtratjon may labor on pin- 
point these posts as per adminigtratjve requirement, 	as and when the resent inowrent vacates the post onrotjronVproco.on 
trnsf'er etc. 	 - 

..•. 	4 	s.... 

- 



4 - 

Proujsjon 14 . 	r.s 	.2as'jr c :t 'aLiatiori 	Rilways should prov5de 
L.3ff jr, th' appr'opria; 	ar 	st ccaveninnt to 

th 	adn 	in nt any pnrticular location and need not 
nccusr±ly be in the s2:,io grade. 

P. 	Such of the Staff as had refused pronotion before issuH 
pi'c- 	of these ccers and stand dEtbarred for proeotion may be cnsj.. 

ution. 	dared for pror'ID tion, in rel<ation of the axtait orders, as a 
one time exception, if they indica€e in writing that they cr 

-- 	willing to ba considered for such prontion against the v'crn- 
cias existing on 1.3.93 and arising kie to' restructuring.This 
relaxation w±11 not be applicable to vacancies arising after 
1.3.3. 

 

16.Intructions for imprv,oment df' productivity, rationelisation 
and economy a±'e being issued separately. 

Provi- 	17. ' Tho Railways will carefully asess• requirement of fuids on 
5ion of 	ccoct of this restructuring for the year 1993-4 and ind.ude 
funds in 	the sara in the Revised Estimate for 192-94. Paymit due to 
the 	 staff on ecunt of the r'structuring should be made and 
fludget, 	booked in the Fin aicial Year 1993-4.  The Ooard desire that the !* 

restructuring and posting of staff aFter due pro coss of selec- 
tion should be 	rrpleted oxpaditicusly. 	' 

Kindly ack,owledge receipt. 

Hjndj version will follow. 

1•I 	
' 	 / 

KEY FOR ANNEXURES. 

1, AnneLne 	'A' 	(iTrenspartation Traffic Department. 
 

' 
!.Annexe 	'B' ----Transportation Pwer Department, 

.Annexure 	f C' (i) Traff'ic.€-Comrrorci1 Department, 

4.Annexuro 	'D' L.--1odica1 Department. 	 - - 

5.Pnnoxure 	'E' 	Staff' Comntn to All Engineing Departrrrits+ Wshops. 
Tact-nice]. Supsrvisor + Artisans etc. 

6,P- nrjxurg 	'F' (j) acmu- t + Cash &'Pay'Departonnt. 

(ii) 
 

7, Pin e x ur Q 	: ­—Signal & Tole c mmui i cation Dep ar tmen t • 
i'. . 

8 • Annturo 	'H'' .'—.—Civil Engineering Department (Gangman). 

tb chani cal Enginorin g Depar tmen t( Ciii), 
9.Annexure 	'I 	Categories comnon to nore than one 

Departments, 	 .....'S 

10./nnexuro 	'J' 	Personnel & Statistical Dapartment+ tderd 	 - 
y\ 	138ping $tff. 

-5-- 



1c'Tr'RJ A1Ih!Y 
D 1JIIcT 	.FIC 

Ioi/TRD/c)/1O/2 Pt.I 	 3AR.1)A,Dt:  

Sub: i-orotOn,RCverS0fl 	Transfnrs rf c1s-IIi 
- AC-TF) De.ntt. 

Ri' This oI'ri-ce letter or even e.dt.27.1O.D3 & 
TJ Office iettcr ITo ./'T/ 	/ 7/ 4  dtd..fl .T3, 
28.9.93 & 25.]).3. - - 

with reference to the sbove, it is 5t 2ted that renresefltti0nS 

of E/Shri Y.R. -'thn, 	Nili'ori 'crc forardcd to HQ.Office ide 
this ofticc lettcr quoted above. 

UQ.offICC has 2dvised •tht, the rcprescfltati0fls of the above 
cp1oycehavG been exrii-fled aflI it Is dvisGd that the recuest ci' 

Shri Y.R. kathan and 	:Ot cILIflnot be COnS±dCTCd. 

As such, they are dv±scd to czrry out their transfer t the 
earliest 	thout further dcly 	If they rc not illing they 
hu1d Ziv their refus3lLin ijriting.\-i 

L 
11easC ge.t it noted by the cDpioyeS concerLdaand their 

0knoledgCCflt 	y be cnt to this o1'icO. 

- 	 for DU) .-RC 

\C'r1cSc) j'1 	TI'O (0 It;) AmD, 
Di3(TRD)BC for mi' and n/cctiofl. 

of 
Q14()CCG In ref.to  his letter 	75.10.93. 
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FORJ1 NO.; I\J 

(See rule 15 

CHiRGS I 

IN tiL CENTRMJ KL)MINISTRP.TIVE TRIBLJNA 

HDd.d) 3dNCH 	 Place; 5th Floor, 
B.D.Patel House 
r.Sardar tatel Colony 

L.hmeda.bad-14, 

/e 
ATerii,bers constituting the Bench of the Phmedabad 

Bench Central dministrative Tribunal, hereby 

charge you 	r 	 (name of the 

alleged contemner)' as under;- 

That you 	on or about  

day of 	at 	(there 

give the gist ofthe material allegedly coitutir 

Contempt) and tftèreoy cnmitted the contempt of this 

Tribunal punishble under Section 	(here 

give the relevat Section of the Contempt of Courts 

it, 1971,) within our cognizance. 

'iie hereby direct you to be tried by this Tribunal 

for the aforeOatd charge. 

Signature of the Hon'ble 4ember. 

The charge was read over and explained to the 

alleged contemner and he was asked as under 

Do you plead guilty to the Charge? 

Znswèr 2 

Do You have anything esle to say? 

-nser; 

SignacLlre of the alleged 
contemner. 

Str:Lke Of /whichever is 
not applicble. 

Signature of the Hon'ble 
i4embers presiding over the 
Bench. 

 



'\O\IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION TRIBUNAL 

AHMEDABAD BENCH 

MISCL. APPLICATION NO. 	OF 1994 

IN 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO.581 OF 1993 

BETWEEN: 

Ajit Singh Raj(R.A.Singh) 

B.V.Nikam 

Yusufkhan R.Pathan, 

C/0.148/D, Railway Colony, 

Pratapnagar,Baroda-390004 	 . .APPLICANTS 

VERSUS 

Union of India,Owning & Represented by: 

(1) 	GeneralManager,W.Rly., 

Churchgate,Bombay 400020 

Divl.Rly.Manager,W.Rly.., 

Pratapnagar,Baroda 390004 

Sr.Divl.Electric Engr. (TRD) ,W.Rly., 

Pratapnagar,Baroda 390004 	 . .RESPONDENTS 

SUBJECT IN BRIEF: 

The applicants have filed the Original Application 

No.581 of 1993 As Shri Ramsnehi, one of the affected 

party who has not been joined as a party in the said 

I •  

allowed in the Original Application:- 

'rJ Shri Ramsnehi,TFO under Sr.DEE/TRS/BRCY. 

Y' RELIEF SOUGHT: 
l) 

çP 	 Il 	 The applicants pray to the 
t) 	j) 

Ii 

application, as such the following amendment may be 

Hon'ble Tribunal 

I 	
tO allow the amendment to join Shri Ramsnehi as a 

Respondent No.4 in the OA. 
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WM 

VERIFICATION 

if Balkrishna, son of Vittaldas Nikam, aged 

45 years, working as Sr.TPC in DRM's Office,Baroda, 

do hereby verify that whatever is stated above are 

true to my personal knowledge and are believed tobe 

true on legal advice and that I have not suppressed 

any material facts. 

Signature of applicant 

Date : (21 	C7 

Place: v 

ADVOCATE 

bcs 

q.L• 	 P'7cAf &LL 

cd 

 

~ao'n' k-q V"e_ 



4. 	•fi_. f1Jf 	IiJ'd (J 	fL)  ] i3IJ! 	1. , AFID/ /U) fl EICi I 

iiSC pp1ication ho •  104 of 194 

in 

C 	 51 f 1993 

Applicants 	Ait Sir1h iaj and others 

Versus 

i(.Spoflde!ts 	General Manager, Western Railway, 
Churchgate, Bombay and other 

I he v:csp011(Jerlt 	ho. 	4 	in the above anp] icat ion most 

respectfully begs to submit as under 	:— 

That the respondent ho. 4 is not a necessaxy and 

proer party n the said matter and hence the 

application for joining him rrust he rejected. 

That1pe Honourable Tribunal comes to the conclusion 

-t in -I -tlie respond'mt ho • 4 is a necosnary nd proper 

party, the the respondent ho. 4 adopte the reply 

and defence of Respondents ho, 1,2,3, , if any 

S I li fl ii ti td or t 0 IJ e s i lb in i t ted 

(3) 	The respondent No. 4 also submits that the 

respondent N0, 1,2 a 3 have acted correctly under 

hr reservt ion po]. icy r'd hence the applicn s 

nfl1)] Icat ion is liable to be rejected sunniar -ily.  



J.d by M 
sssrn,d 

tj7 

Dy. ke 	C..A T. 
A*bad $.ic* 

IN 	-E LNRAL iINId JT lyE 	 AHD;IAJ 

C. A. NO.531 CF 1993 

Ajitsinch Raj.ad Ors ..... 	 Apoljcat 

V/s 

Union of India & Org.... 	 Resporirlentg 

ITTN S''IiNTT CU 
i 1:hLr CF 	CNi)TI:T 

NOS.1 X) 3, 

"'A 	The responent Nos.l to 3 humbly bep to file 

written statement to the application Cg under:- 

The present aPplication filed, by more than one 

applicnt is not maintainable at la & under the rules. The 

applicants have no common cause to file this joint 

application. The cause of action, if any, for each 

apalicant is serrte and distiflct and hence this joint 
at 

application ig not n intainableLlaw & deservs to he 

dismissed. The applicants have not Obtained any permission 

to file this, common application and hence the application 

may be dismissed with costs. 

2. 	The applicants are not entitled to claim more than 

one relifs in thig application and hence the same is lIable 

a 
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to be dismissed. 

Contents of paras 1 to 3 need no reply. 

Recarding para 4.1, the respondents rely on 

true and proper interpretation of Railway Board*s 

CircuLar dated 27.1.93. It is not disputed that the 

applicants are working is traction foremen in the 

scale of P:.2000-3200(Rfl in the Electrical 'action 

Department and are posted at'plaes located in 

geogrphica1 oundary of Earod'Division. It is 

not disputed that on upgradation there were 51 posts 

of Chief Ttaction Forennn in the scale of P.23750-

3500 (FI) 

Reaarding pra 4.2, the respondents rely on 

Menorandum dated 20.9.93 issue3 by the Headcruarter 

Office notifying select list of employees considered 

suitable for proTotion to the post of CTO and 

Memoraum d.,tea 4.10.93 issued by the OiviSiOflaI 

Office, Earoda, transferrinc the applicants and 

other employees from one Division to anotherAnnexures 

A & A/i with the application). It is not disputed 

that the applicants are shown at serial Nos.9, 11 & 12 

in P.nnexure A. It is not disputed that the applicant 

Nos .1 & 3 are transf€..rred to IKota Division and the 

applicant 114o.2 is transferred to Ratlam Division on 

promotion. 

6. 	Contents of para 4.3 are not fully true and 

are not admitted. It is denied that as per orders of 



restri.turinc the affected persons are to be transferred 

as per policy if it is not possible to accomiodate senior 

persons at the place of their posting. It is denied that 

as per policy,  junior should be transferred out of 

Division and the seniors should be retained on the same 

Division where they were working before promotion. It is 

submitted that the railwa.y administration his to consider 

the facts of each case and thereafter issue the order-s 

of transfer aainst uporaded posts against up-gradation. 

The respondents have also to consider the interest of 

administration and exigery of service and relevant rules 

before issuing postino orders. 

It is submitted that the applicants Nos.l to 

x 3 are senior to Shri ]3.?irub(SC) Dhansingh(SC) and 

Ram Snehj(SC). It is submitted that the said three 

ondidtes being SC, as per Circular No.E/3CT/220/0,dated 

12.11.82 were posted on Baroda Division, The applicants 

helonc to General Comn.unity. 

It is denied that the employee at serial 1,3o.23 

.:.o., Shii Ram nehi(espondant Jo.4) is not eligible for 

leted one year in the lower 

C:olr No./830/0/Restructuring, dated 22.2.93. The 

	

20,2.93 ciT 	 flT.T5 Hf th 	spondent 

C 	 •1 t J 	 - 	 - 

4 
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No.4 who belongs to SC community was eligible to be 

considered for promotion to the post of LIFO although 

he had not completed one ye.r service in the lower 	grade 

and was within the zone of consideration. It is emmtted 

that the respondent No.4 hri 1i' 	 was wor:ing in 

Barod Jivision and is ordered to be prorroted in Barode. 

Division on copletion of one year as 'C. 

Contents of pare 4.4 are not true and are 

denied. It is denied that the respondent No.4 Shri Rem 

Snehi was not eligible for cromoticn and the eligible 

personas recijirea to be promoted ac:a±nst the said post 

and the respondent N0.4 should have been promoted as and 

when vacancy arises in future anywhere on Western Pailway. 

It is submitted thpt the order promotinc the respondent 

11, 4
1o.4 on completion of one year in the lower orde is in 

accordance with the instructions dated 22.2.93. 

Contents of pare 4.5 are not aubstntially 

disputed. It is not disputed that the employees at serial 

Ios.21, 22 & 23 are ret-me in 	rod imvscn on pro otmon 

in accordance with the instruction issued by Circular 

E/SCT/220/0, doted 12.11.82. 

The soplicant has not ccuoted the date end 

number of the Circular relied upon by him. It is, therefore, 

not possible to offer properremarks at this stage. The 

respondents reserve their right to file additional/further 

reply as and when det1ls of the Circular are filed by the 
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applicants or a cony thereof is produced by them. It is 

sairiiLted that the Circulr referred to by the 

apolicnts nertains to reoruitent and not to promotions 

The aoplicntF' have not produced a copy 

of Rai1ay Toe.J' letter detd 20.6.89. The said 

lettar is not anp3.icable to the facts of the present 

case, The everrnents of the apr3icant that the employees 

at serial ib,21 to 23 b4cncinc to reserved connnuntv 

re Trasidonts U.k. and therefore he posted in a 

Jiv±5ion nearer to L.i. are miscoaceived. 

ecrdino pare ,6, it is submitted tht the 

reprnseneti'ns of the applicants Jatr 21.9.93 & 

22.9.93 as ull as joint repremerittion dated 4,10.93 

are duly considered by the competent authority and 

reply has been sent by the Head'--uarter Office to DRI(E) 

3flC vidc N Office letter :J0.E/EL/e39/7/34, dated 11.11.93. 

The, applicants are cuite unIor in the seniority of 

cencrel candidates. The a. police nts were richtiv posted 
in other iJiviedon 

at a place/from iia rode iJviion. 

The respondents rely on true and proper 

interprett!on of Railway icnrd*s 1eter dated 1.10.71. 

Recardinc pare 4.7, the respondents rely on 

true nd proper interpretation cf the: Headnruarter 

CatiOn loter 	-11 ~2,1 23.2.92 as end when produced. It is 

saraifted timt. hri Jodhsinch is retirinQ on 30.10.95 

nd 	1ence he does n o t come uner th z o n e of consideration 
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for floatin poets aoainst 20 as averred c 	 by the 

applicants. It is submitted that one Shri Pal of 

Eo:mbav ivision was retiring in January, 1995 and hence 

a pnst was aiven to Dombay Dvislon acaint 20/ f1oatna 

posts. The applicants cannot insist 	that the said 

procedure should he followed in the present case also. 

It is submitted that none of the applicants is at the 

verce of retirement. 

1l 	 Contents of pare 5 are not true end are 

deaied. It is denied that the grounds of chaiJenge 

taken by the ap licnts eist. It is denied that the 

respondents have violated the procedure of transfer 

inasmih as senios have been transferred on promotion 

to a place out of Baroa iivision and juniors have been 

retained on the same Pivisicn. It is fenied that the 

reaoondents have viola ted ins tructions of Government of 

India, epartmant of Personnel & I!ning vide letter 

dated 20.6.89 ag elleoed. The applicants have not 

prod.ted a copy of the sai3 letter and hence it is not 

possible to offer suitable remarks at this stace. It 

is submitted th5t the present case is not a one for 

recruitment • The respondent do.4 and other two ea:loyees 

were promoted a cc inst upgraded posts and they hal nc SC 

candidates, they were posted in Earoda Division in terms 

of Circular i'o./SCT/220/0, da:ed 12.11.E2. It is 

submitted that earlier also the pplicnts were 
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promoted to the scale of R.2375-3500(R) and posted on 

lThtlar & Kota Division but they did not carry out 

their transfer orders at tht time and gave their 

refusal for promotion. The procedure for transfer is 

not strictly applicable to the facts of the present 

case. When a.n employee is posted at another Station 

on promotion, it is his cboice to acept the promotion 

or refuse the same. 

It is submitted that the applicants have 

prodied a copy of order dated 25.10.93 issued by the 

Headcruarter Office whereby the applicant No.1, Shri A.H. 

Paj, who was promoted as CITC scle .2375-3500(Pi) 

and posted on Kota Division was retained in Baroda 

Division from the dite Shri I.H.Seiyad is relieved 

from Paroda Division. The reqiiest of applicant Nos. 

2 & 3 was examined by the Headcruarter Office but 

could not be considered. 

Contents of paras 6 & 7 need no reply. 

The applicants are not entitled to any 

of the relief claimed in pare 8 of the application. 

The applicants are not entitled to any 

interim order as prayed for in para 9 of the 

application. 

Contents of pares 10 to 12 need no reply. 



0 

In view of whaf is, stated above, the 

app1jctjnn may be dismjed with costs an:9 the 	trjm 

relief qrnted i favour of the :pelicnts rrey be 

vacated forthwith. 

vi r1Ic 

I, 	 age about 36 years, son of 

Shri fl.N.Iene, working as Senior Jivision1 Personnel 

Officer, vestern Railwy, Baroda end resifiric-  at ero5a, 

do hereby state that what is stat f ahov is true to my 

knowlecico ad informeticn received from the record of 

the case and I believe the same to be true. I have not 
suppressed any n-terial facts. 
Baroda 

.6,1994 

Senior Divisional Personnel Officer, 
Western Reilvy, !Jaroda. 
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lb HE cTrL ADI.I:TSTTIVE TRIEUL AT AI1rDAEkD 

.:. A. •bO. 	 OF 1995 

0. A. 110.581 OF 1993 

Union of Inch? & Ors.... 	 •.• ApplIc?nt 
(Orienal 

responci-ents) 
V/s 

A.H. pj •& 	 ••. Opponents 
(Orieina1 
-app1idnts) 

The appllcant5 hereLri orlglnal respondents 

hui1y boo to 5ubnit :List of documents s under:- 

Sr,bo. 	APICLAPS 	 DATE 

L. 	i1emoranclurr No. /TPD/S39/l0/ 	303.95 

2 Pt. (Loose) jSSUCd by the 

D!V±±Ofli Office, Faroda 

retaining the original 

applicants in Earod.c-  Div1ion-

Annexure' fl/i. 

The above document is relevant and important 

to the ubjc'ct matter of the original application and 

is an order by which the original applicants are 

retainEd in flarDd? Division. The orer has been 

issued during the peency of the O.A.& hence nay be 
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ordered to be taken on record as respondents 

document, 

VERIPICAEON. 

I, E..Neena, .e about 38 yearS, son of 

Shri R, I'TMeena, working as &ior Divisional 

Personnel Officer, Western Pailway, Bala and 

residing at Earoda do hereby state that what is, 
-4 

stated above is true to my knowledge and information 

received from the record ofthe case and I believe 

the sam€ to be true. I have not suppressed any 

mtterial facts. 	 - 

Dated:  
Senior Divisional Personnel Officer, 

Western lailay, Baroda. 

4bc"c 	 a QQ.çi cj bow)CAfr) 

pkc~Z 	 Q'1c 

- 	

- 
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r'TvI$TONAL OFFICE 

No.E/TRD/839/10/2 £tI (L0oe 	i3AROT3At: 30/t3.'T 
Memorndurn:- 

Sub: Promotion,eversion & Transfer of Class-Ill 
Staff - Supervisory Staff 

Ref: GM(E)CCG's orders No.E/EL/839/7/34 dated 
9/10.2.95, 21/22.2.95 & 10.3.95. 

. . , .. 

The following orders are issued which will have immediate 
effect: 

Shri Y,R, Pathan, TFO(OHE)ANND who was under order of transfer 
to KTT Division, is now retained in BRC Division and promoted to 
officiate as CTFO(TRD)ANND with headquarter at ANND, scale Rs.2375-
3500(RP). His promotion will be from the date of taking over the 
charge, 

Shri A.K. Gaur, TFO(OHE)VS, scale Rs.2000-3200(RP) is promoted 
to officiate as CTFO, scale Rs,2375-3500(1-'ZP) and transferred to RTM 
Division against the post of CTFO, scale Rs.2375-3500(RP) Floated 
back from BCT Division to RTM Division in lieu of one post of TFO, 
scale Rs.,2000-3200(RP) which was transferred vide above quoted letter, 

S/Shri R.J. Gupta,& Shantakurnar V.Pillai, TFO BRC Division, 
scale Rs.2000-3200(RP) are promoted to officiate as CTFO, scale 
Rs.2375-3500(RP) and transferred to KTT Division against the 
existing vacancy. 

Shri. Jodhsingh M., CTFO(TRD)VS, scale Rs.2375-3500(RP) is 
transferred on the same pay and scale and posted as CTFO(S)VS vice 
Shri Z,R, Pardeshi, CTFO(S)VS retired on 28.2.95. 

Shri A.H. Raj, CTFO(TRD)DK, scale Rs.2375-3500(RP) is transfer-
red in the same pay and scale and posted as CTFO(TRD)VS vice Shri 
Jodhsingh M. at his own request vice item No.4 above. 

Shri K B.V. Nikam, TFO, scale Rs.2000-3200(RP) who is under 
orders of transfer to RTM Division vide HO office letter dt.29.9.93 
is now retained in BRC Division and promoted to officiate as CTFO, 
scale Rs.23753500(RP) and posted as CTFO(TRD)DK vide Shri A.H. Raj 
vide item no.5 above. His promotion will be from the date of kak± 
taking over the charge. 

F.mnloyees who desires to fix their pay from the date of next 
increment as per option may give their option within one month 
from the date of carryout his transfer on promotion. 



, 	* 	-- 

10 days joining time,'rA/A, Transfer & Pcking a 
Is admisib1e to item No6 only. as perk extent tule 

Date of changes may please be advised to thi.6ffice early 

This has the approval of the competent authority. 

&c1c1c 
for DRM(EJBI? 

Copy forwarded for inf.& n/action to:- 

TFO(OHE)ANND, CTFO(TRD)DK1  TF0(OHE)VS CTA PRTN, 

CTFO(S)VS, CTFC(TRD)VS, CTFO(RC)PRTN, CTPC PRTN, 

OS(E)P.Rill(Elect)TRD, Sr.DAO, DAUO.BRC1  CA/ADRM, 

Sr 11 DEE, DEE(TRD)BRC, AEE(TRD) GDA & BRC, P&G.fileS, 

Divl.Secy., 	gREU-13RC 

GM(E)CCG for inf.In ref.to  his letter N,E/EL/839/7/34 
dated 9.10/2/95 & 10.3,95. 

Divl.Secy.,WRMS-BRC in ref.to  his letter No.WRMS/EleCt/PRTN/123 

dtd. 1.2.95. 


